ADA/504 Compliance Reasonable Accommodation Data and Transition Plan
Update

Reasonable Accommodation Data

WSDOT Headquarters, Regions, and Ferries Division report accommodation
activities to the agency ADA and 504 Compliance Manager annually. Since 2007,
Washington State law (RCW 49.60) has defined the term disability more broadly
than the federal Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). As a result, 36% of the
accommodations granted met the criteria under both laws, while 64% were granted
under the state law only.

A total of 375 WSDOT employees indicated a need to initiate the reasonable
accommodation process. This is an increase of 16 employees from the previous
year.

A total of 362 employees received 480 accommodations. Last year, 349 employees
received 479 accommodations.

At the end of the reporting period, accommodation requests for 13 employees were
pending medical information, approval, or implementation. Accommodation requests
were not approved for 13 employees. This is down from 10 employees during the
previous reporting period. More specific detail is provided in Table 2.

The department reported obtaining a total of 283 technical assistance consultations.
Last year, there were 349 such consultations reported. Sources of assistance are
identified in Table 3.

Table 1: Reasonable Accommodations Provided Number of Percentage of
Employees | Accommodations
Leave that goes beyond FMLA, Shared, Annual, or 81 16.9%
Sick Leave (e.g., Leave without Pay)
Acquiring or modifying equipment 33 6.9%
Adjusted Work Schedule 36 17.5%
Telecommuting 9 1.9%
Family Medical Leave 78 20.8%
Light Duty 138 28.8%
Adjusting or modifying policies 2 0.4%
Job Restructuring (Duties/Methods) 19 4.0%
Making Existing Facilities Readily Accessible 10 2.1.%
Reassignment to a vacant position 5 1.3%
Independent Medical Examination 43 9.0%
Interpreter/reader 1 0.2%
Shared Leave 17 4.5%
Change in Supervisory Methods 1 0.2%
Total Number of Accommodations 473




Table 2: Reasons for Not Providing Accommodation Number of Percentage of
Employees | Accommodations

Requested Accommodation would fundamentally alter
the nature or operation of WSDOT's business 1 7.7%
Requested Accommodation would be ineffective in that
it would not remove a barrier in performing an essential

job function 1 7.7%
Inadequate medical documentation 4 30.8%
Accommodation would modify essential job functions 5 38.5%
Accommodation would lower performance or
production standard 2 15.4%
Total 13
Table 3: Technical Assistance Obtained Number | Percentage
of of Inquiries
Inquiries
Attorney General 3 1.1%
Ergonomic Assessment 16 5.7%
Job Accommodation Network 3 1.1%
Reasonable Accommodation Coordination Team 260 91.9%
Northwest ADA and IT Center 1 0.4%
Total 283

WSDOT initiates an Involuntary Disability Separation if an employee is unable to
perform, with accommaodation, the essential job functions of the current position held
by the employee, or an available, vacant and funded alternative position for which
the employee is qualified. Employees may request a Voluntary Disability Separation
if medical information is provided confirming the individual cannot work due to a
disabling condition. The General Government Transition Pool provides
reemployment assistance to separated employees that are later able to return to
work or are able to work in positions at other agencies. WSDOT employees
expected to be permanently unable to work may be eligible to receive disability
retirement benefits through the Public Employees Retirement System.

Table 4: Disability Separations

Involuntary Disability Separations 12
Voluntary Disability Separations 2

Total Disability Separations 14




Staffing Changes

As previously mentioned, the Internal Civil Rights program was reorganized in March
2011, and is now part of the Office of Human Resources (OHR). This change
reflects the agency commitment to implement an effective civil rights program while
maximizing the use of available resources amidst budgetary constraints.

The WSDOT Diversity/ADA Compliance Manager now supervises three staff
members. Of these three, two are solely devoted to ADA compliance as follows:

1. Susan Moriarty was hired in April 2011. An attorney who previously worked for
Disability Rights Washington, Susan will work to ensure physical and
programmatic accessibility for ferry passengers with disabilities in compliance
with 49 C.F.R. § 39: Transportation for Individuals with Disabilities: Passenger
Vessels. Additionally, Susan will investigate and respond to ferry ADA passenger
complaints, as well as create the ferry ADA passenger advisory group.

2. Ryan Warner transferred to the Office of Human Resources in June 2011. Ryan
was previously the ADA Special Needs Planner for the WSDOT Public
Transportation Division. Ryan will serve as the lead for the Reasonable
Accommodation program statewide and will also develop and train managers
regarding the process. Finally, Ryan will reactivate the WSDOT Accessibility
Advisory group, which is aimed at providing an opportunity for both internal and
external stakeholders to provide feedback on the ADA compliance program.

ADA Brochure

WSDOT has developed an ADA brochure for the public aimed at providing
information regarding the ADA grievance process. See Appendix Tab D. This
brochure will be available at all public use buildings including state rest areas and
ferry terminals.

Emergency Evacuation Procedures for Persons with Disabilities

As a continuation from last year, WSDOT is making progress on the development of
an employee emergency evacuation request form. A task force has been convened
to evaluate WSDOT evacuation procedures to ensure consistency statewide. Thus
far, the task force has gathered information from the regions and will examine best
practices for improvement.

Pedestrian Facility Inventory

The initial phase (Phase 1) of the ADA right of way inventory was completed in late
2010. This involved using global positioning systems (GPS) equipment to field



collect data of pedestrian features along all state routes within WSDOT jurisdiction
(outside the city limits of all incorporated cities).

The next phase (Phase 2) of the inventory was started in January 2011, and
includes collecting pedestrian features within limited access routes within city limits
(full, partial and modified access control), shared-use paths, and state-owned and
operated sites (excluding the buildings, which are included in the inventory done by
the Facilities Office) such as rest areas, ferry terminals, and park and ride or park
and pool lots. In June 2011, the available budget was expended and the funding
was not adequate to fund all of the data collection within limited access routes within
cities. New funding after July 2011 will be needed to complete the effort and is
currently being pursued.

Data Management System

In February 2011, efforts began to develop a basic Geographic Information System
(GIS) based data management system that will be used to process, manage,
display, and store the GPS collected data. The system will be used as a basic tool
for planners and designers to develop the scope, schedule, and budget for ADA
retrofit projects. This information will then be used to seek approval and funding for
ADA retrofit projects.

The database management system will also be able to generate reports that will be
used for the yearly Transition Plan reporting.

ADA Facility Retrofit Scoping Projects

WSDOT has two pilot ADA-specific (region-wide outside of cities) projects funded to
use the GPS data from the ADA right of way inventory collection efforts. Designers
analyzed the data to determine which features were non-compliant, developed a
prioritization method for ranking the non-compliant features, and finally developed a
cost estimate to bring them into compliance with ADA standards. The two test
projects were from North Central Region (NCR) and Eastern Region (ER).

Project Name PE/ROW/CN Programmed For
NCR — “ADA Rural Upgrades” $1,601,000 2011-2013 biennium
ER — “ADA Compliance — Update

Pedestrian I/S Features” $1,592,000 2011-2013 biennium

A third ADA project in the South Central Region (SCR), has been scoped using the
inventory data and is tentatively scheduled for construction during the 2013-2015
biennium.



Maximum Extent Feasible (MEF) Process

Between July 2010 and June 2011, ten projects have had MEFs documented using
the evaluation and approval process outlined in the WSDOT Design Manual policy
(included in Chapter 1510). The projects are:

SR 525, Front St. Intersection — Signal and Rt. Turn Pocket Improvement
SR 900, Bronson Way N to Sunset Blvd N — Paving
1-405, NE 116™ St. Interchange and Street Improvements

SR 167 & SR 509, 1-405 I/C to S Grady Way & S 174" St. to S Normandy Rd —
Paving

SR 202 & SR 522, SR 522 I/C to Sammamish R Br & 102" Ave to Kaysner Way
— Paving

-5, SB Off-Ramp to 128" St SW

SR 515, SR 516 to 232" St Vic. - Paving

I-5, SR 528 SB On-Ramp and SR 525 Paine Field Blvd.
SR 99, Aurora Bridge Pedestrian Fence

US 101, Lincoln Street to Golf Street

Training

Training efforts through this past year continue to enhance ADA compliance
awareness statewide for design, construction, and maintenance staff. WSDOT has
also extended training to all local agencies that have requested it. The demand by
local agencies has increased over the past year. Over 660 personnel have attended
ADA training during the past year (roughly 66% of them from local agencies).

WSDOT has done separate training for local agencies that have requested it.

The emphasis of this training is to explain ADA law, required standards for
pedestrian facilities, and includes a module on work zone accessibility. Training has
been accomplished throughout the state by WSDOT trainers who provide regularly
scheduled one-day courses (and occasional impromptu “just-in-time” trainings) on
pedestrian design and work zone accessibility. There have also been opportunities
to present ADA updates at conferences, such as regional design and construction
conferences.



Design Manual Policy Updates

For the 2011 Design Manual revision package anticipated to be published in July
2011, the primary focus was to provide a seamless tie between WSDOT Design
Manual Policy and Public Rights-of-Way Accessibility Guidelines (PROWAG).
Following is a list of pertinent changes included in the update of Chapter 1510,
Pedestrian Facilities:

» The chapter has been rewritten and reorganized.

* Replaced accessibility criteria from the American’s with Disabilities Act
Accessibilities Guidelines (ADAAG) with criteria from the Public Rights-of-Way
Accessibility Guidelines (PROWAG).

* Aligned WSDOT Design Manual policy with PROWAG.

» Clarified terms and guidance for new construction and alteration projects.

» Updated and replaced many figures and exhibits.

» Clarified Accessible Pedestrian Signal (APS) application.

* Provided additional guidance on accommodating pedestrians in work zones.

Chapter 1515 Shared Use Paths Pedestrian Facilities

Chapter 1515 Shared Use Paths Pedestrian Facilities was not updated this year. A
longer term effort was initiated by chartering and assembling a Shared Use Path
Team with representation from WSDOT, counties, cities, ADA Disability Compliance
advocates, and from both pedestrian and bicycle advocacy groups. In November
2010, a meeting was held in Olympia and the team helped WSDOT understand a
truly collaborative, forward-thinking vision of Shared Use Paths. Renewed efforts will
begin in the fall of 2011, with the goal to improve on the existing Chapter 1515
Shared Use Policy for the next Design Manual revision in July 2012.

Chapter 1520, Roadway Bicycle Facilities:
Chapter 1520 Roadway Bicycle Facilities was not updated this year.
Standard Plan Updates

Since the August 2010 publication, we have continually revised and updated the
ADA applicable standard plans to reflect ADA guidance as interpreted from Public
Rights-of-Way Accessibility Guidelines (PROWAG). The August 2010 publication
addressed the main ADA features such as sidewalks, curbs, curb ramps, detectable
warning surfaces, and driveway entrances. Over the next year WSDOT will be



pursuing standard plans that will involve handrails and clarification on placement of
detectable warning surfaces.

Washington State Ferries (WSF)

WSDOT is working to develop a WSF Terminal Standards Manual which will include
an accessibility chapter. This manual is set to be published before the end of the
year.

Construction Guidance Updates

Standard Specifications Amendment: An amendment to the existing Standard
Specification Section 1-10 was created, and went into effect April 2011. The
amendment added references to PROWAG related to accommodations for
pedestrians in work zones and created a separate bid item for pedestrian traffic
control as a lump sum item. When the Standard Specification manual is next
published, all amendments will become part of the updated manual.

Standard Specifications Amendment: An amendment to the existing Standard
Specification Section 8-14 was completed to remove the material specifications for a
detectable warning surface found in the construction requirements section to the
materials section, and to improve readability.

General Specification Provision (GSP): The GSP, published in April 2011, that
required a pre-meeting with representatives of the contractor, WSDOT, and the sub
contractor that will do the curb and sidewalk work 2 to 5 days before any curb ramp
work can begin. During the pre-meeting the following construction requirements will
be discussed: curb ramp slopes shown on the plans, inspection procedures,
pedestrian traffic control, access routes and delineation, accommodating utilities,
form work and installation of detectable warning surfaces.

Construction Manual: The update, published in July 2010, added inspector duties to
the cement concrete sidewalk section. These added duties include checking form
placement and utility placement prior to the pouring of concrete for sidewalks and
curb ramps.

ADA Region Coordinators

WSDOT is continuing to have ADA Region Coordinators appointed for each region,
for mega projects, and for Washington State Ferries. ADA Coordinators are
responsible for becoming region ADA subject matter experts to work with regional
design, construction, maintenance, and local program staff to ensure ADA
compliance in the regions. Since January 2010, the group has met monthly to share
information, problem-solve, and share lessons learned. Additionally, a ShareDot
intranet site has been set up for this group to better interact and share information.



ADA Regional Coordinators contact information is also included on the WSDOT
ADA website at http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Accessibility/Coordinators.htm.

Field Guide for Accessible Public Rights of Way

WSDOT developed a field guide in 2010. From 2010 to 2011 WSDOT Design Office
has updated the field guide and has been distributing it in training classes, meetings,
and conferences statewide. The field guide has also been provided to WSDOT
designers, construction inspectors, and local agencies. Itis based on U.S. Access
Board guidance for public rights of way (PROWAG) and WSDOT design guidance.
The guide shows ADA requirements for pedestrian features found in the public right
of way. The guide is intended to be a quick reference tool to improve ADA
awareness. The field guide is posted on the website at:
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Design/Roadside/RoadsideADA.htm.

Highways and Local Programs (H&LP) Training Update

In 2010 H&LP held 28 sessions of the Pedestrian Accommodation in Design and
Construction class. Class participation included 311 attendees from local agencies,
tribes, and consulting firms.

Also, H&LP held 2 additional classes this month (in 2011 so far) with 11 local agency
employees attending.

Finally, in November 2010, Paula Reeves, Transportation Planning Supervisor,
conducted a workshop at the Infrastructure Assistance Coordinating Council (IACC)
conference, as well as a work session with Bellingham elected officials and staff in
December, to discuss combining ADA Transition Planning and Pedestrian Master
Planning. H&LP has a similar work session planned for Spokane in August 2011.
H&LP also continues to field a number of technical assistance questions from local
agencies on their projects.

Washington State Ferries (WSF) Visual Paging Project

In April 2011, WSF launched a visual paging pilot project on the Bainbridge/Seattle
route. The launch was accompanied by representatives from the Washington
Communications Access Project, an advocacy group for the deaf and hard-of-
hearing. Visual paging allows hard-of-hearing or deaf customers to access critical
traveler information by way of video screens on the Tacoma and Wenatchee ferries
and in Bainbridge and Colman dock terminals. Important traveler information
announced over the intercom will also be displayed on the video screens in a
readable format. At the end of six months, Assistant Secretary David Moseley will
provide a status report and information on next steps for implementing the system
fleet-wide.


http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Accessibility/Coordinators.htm�
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Design/Roadside/RoadsideADA.htm�

Accessible Vessels

In the Spring of 2011, the Chetzemoka was put into service. This vessel provides
elevator access from the main car deck to the mezzanine lounge, passenger deck
and sun deck. Additionally, the Chetzemoka has accessible restrooms on the
passenger deck. Dining areas also have clearances and counter heights as
prescribed in ADA requirements. Wheelchair tie-downs are also available should a
passenger request them.

Capital Programs ADA Facilities Update

Initially, the 2009 WSDOT Statewide Facilities ADA Transition Plan identified 353
non-compliant items within WSDOT public-use facilities at an estimated cost of
$264,000. The 2010 Progress Report states that 131 of these items were addressed
or determined to be not applicable, leaving a remaining 222 known non-compliant
items.

For the 2011 report, WSDOT has addressed 128 of the 222 items at a cost of
$259,000. Additionally, 27 items were determined to be not applicable and 7 new
items have been added to the transition plan. This leaves a balance of 74 known
non-compliant items that are planned to be completed in the 2011-13 biennium. See
Appendix Tab D.

Leased ADA Facilities Update

The 2011 Transition Plan identified 10 ADA deficiencies, all of which have either
been addressed or deemed non-applicable. See Appendix Tab D, ADA Transition
Plan, for a status report of what items have been addressed, the cost associated
with each, and a date for actual or estimated project completion.
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WSDOT HQ - FACILITIES OFFI
ADA TRANSITION PROJECTS

CE

Safety Rest Areas

Signape: Parking Saction 4.30.6 Signege, Locale permanent signage al requived
" mounting height. B0* AF.F. Existing signs for | height,
T1ZevE00 Owned | SAA NWR | ADA parking ara in sament buckats piated an 0 62 | dunnt Nov-2009 uz
camant, 36" A.F.F.
Owned B <!.. Signage: m&wa:n ADA Parking Stall Add ADA Parking Sign with ADA Van . 2009
1129vB00 Bow Hi shA NWR Section 4.6, A4.6 Pa Zones anxassible sign g yez 1t bz
- R Signage: Semi-Truck ADA Parking S123 Add ACA Parking Sign
T129vVB00 Bow Hill Crwmed SRA, NWH Section 4.6 Parking, A4.6 Parking Zonas $150 $163 Jun-11 Mov-2000 2
Signage: Seml-Truck ADA Ramp {iop & >nnn_3&o=m. ADA Parking Sign
29VEN} . _ bottom of ramp) Section 4£.1.2 {7) {c ) Sig ibla rouls o Tolket 2008
._._ Bow Hil Owned SRA bR Accassible building shall have nsmn_.o_._m_ Rooms ?& retuTn to treck parking, $300 a2l dun-11 2
S
vu..E__u Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stafi Restripe to indicale Van Accessiie
" . Section 4.6, A4.6 Parking. Starting to fada, Slal, acooss aisle and ADA parking
1129VB00 Bow Hill Owned SRA NWR some damage. Etal. Align with existing curb ramps to Cowmpleted 5250 =zn May-10 Moy-2009 M2
tomply.
Drinking Fountain: Exterior Buliding Section | Relocale at required helght,
. 4.15 Drinking Fountain. 27 min. clage from floer
137vEne Qalor | Owned | SAA BWR | 1o botiom of apron. Exieting 26~ chear, Compieted |  $1.000 #1085 | Apran Hov-2008% e T
teranca,
Drinking F Exterior Bulding Sectlon Relocate at required height.
. 4.15 Crinking Fotantain. 27° min. clear from floor]
T18TVACO Custer | Owred | SRA MR 1 16 baliom of apron. Existing 26 ciear, Completed | 41,000 noms | Rt | Now2ooy | M2l e
Curb famp: Walloways Section 4.7.1 Curb Hepiace curb ramp
} Rampa. Curb mmps required wheraver an
1129VBoe Bcrw HH O SAA - NWR accesuiblg route crosses a curb, Bottom of Completed £300 $325 Jun-11 Kory-2008
ramp damaged.
Acteasible Routa: Fram Semi-Truck Parking] Modiy and extend existing ramp to
Section 4.1.2 Acoessibla Sites 4.8 Ramps, provide an accessible route between
1129VBO0 Bow Hit Owened SRA - NWR Renuired at any accessible route with 4 slope the truck paniding and tha ADA tofiet Completed 35,000 5410 Jun-11 Nov-2009
greater than 1:20, TO0MS. A rAMp approXimiately 30° in
th with railings.
Telephone: Exteriar Site Section 4.31 Highest | Move phones 10 comply. By phone
133VCO0 [ 1331VC01 | Siber Lake | Owned SRA -NWR | reach range 48 A.F.F, forward reach. Exieling | company. Compheted 0 ] Dec-00 Mov-2009 Mz
close to walkway adge
j Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stalf Ackd ADA Parking Sign with ADA Van .
§331vC00 | 1331V 01| Shver Lake | Owned SRA NWR mmﬁ_oa Am)a & vuln_ Nn_..wm acceasibie sign Compisted $150 $164 Oct-09 Nov-2009 "2
g Section | Relocate at required height.
R 455 U..z.__n:n Fountaln, 27* min. clear from floor| -
1331VC00 [ 1331VCDE | Siver Lake | Owned SRA NWA 1o botiom of apron. Existing 19" dear. Completed $2,500 $2,738 Jun-1{ Hov-2009 M2
. Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stall Add ADA Parking Sign with ADA van
1331VBD0 Smickey Poim| Owned SRA NWR Section 4.6, A4.8 Parking Zonas accassibie sh ) Compieted 150 $164 Oct-09 Now-2000 M2
Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stahl Add ADA Parking Sign with ADA Van
1331YA0D Smokay Point| Owned SRAA - WA wmn_w.m._u#mm“a.m _u&_wu:c Zones " acoessibie m_n_._zm o Completed $150 $164 Oct-0d HOY-2009 2
Toligt Stall: Wotnen's Yollel Room Section: Replace toilel stall partiions to provide! N
1331VC00 [ 1331vC01 | Sitver Lake | Ownad SRa -NWR 4.17.3 Toilet Stalls {1) 56"w x B0"L min. Exsting] 1 ADA stak, Completed 2,500 52,738 Apr-10 Hov-2009 P3
. . 56" x 58"
Cuety Ramp: Walkways Saction 4.7.1 Curp Add curb cut & telaciable wamnings.
Ramps. Section; 4.7.7 Um»mﬂmw_w s..m:._._._nm
. Curb ramps requb rh
1331VC00 [ 1331VC01] Siver Lake | Owned SRA LGN il 11 route _E 0 st Completed $300 3,500 Jun-10 Now-2009 P3
(1) curb ramp at isle has steep side Nares that
are not 36" w.
Curl Ramp: Walkways Sectlon 4.7.1 Curs | Add Gurly Ramps to comply.
N N Ramps. Gurb ramps required wherever an
1331VBoo Smokey Paint| Owned SRA NWH ascessible route crosses a curb. Curb euls are Completed 530 329 Nov-2000 P3
not akgnaed with parking stak aigles.
Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall | Resiripa lo indicate Van Accassbie
. Section 4.6, A4.6 Parking. Incorect kocalions Stal, access aisle and ADA parking
1331VBO0 I|Smokey Point| Cwned SRA - NWR alall. Align with existing curb ramps fo | Completed 250 274 Now-2009 P3
comply.
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Bddrensed
[P

Cperationally

Curb Ramp: Walkways Saction 4.7.1 Curb Agd Cueb Aamps to comply.
Ramps. Curl ramps required wherevar an
TVA I Owred .
1Es1VAG0 Smokay Point SRa 1-NwR ancessiie rouls crossss a cwb. Curb cute are
not abined with parking stal aisles.
Parking Striping; Existing ADA Parking Stalt Restripe 1o indicate Van Arcessibla
. Section 4,5, A4.8 Parking. Incorrec! localions Slall, access alske and ADA parking
1331VAQ0 Smokey Point| Owned SRA 1-NwR " stil. Align with existing curb ramps 1o | Compheted $250 274 Nov-2009 F3
coOmpiy,
Alirror; Men's & Women's Tollet Room Add {2} Mirrors al requined height.
1417VADD Sea-Tac Owned SAA 1-NWR Saclion 4.19.6 Mirrors. Botlom edge na higher Completed 0 338 Hov-2000 N2
than 40" A.F.F. Existing at 42" AF.F.
Caub Cut: Walloways Saction 4.7.1 Guro nstall Curb Cut
Ramps. Curb quts required wherever an
1417vA00 Sea-Tac | Owned SRA 1-NWR wﬂn”mu_n oute Ep“._wm a curb, 1 routs has no 50 Lo How-11 Nov-2000 Pl
curb cut
. Accessible Route: From Semi-Truck Parking{ Modfy and extand existing ramp to
Serion 4.1.2 Acvessible Siles 4.5 Hamps. provide an accessible raule betwean
1417VAD0 Sea-Tac Owred SRA 1-NWR | Required al any acceesible roule with & slope the fuek parking and the ADA toilet $15,000 $16.425 Mov-11 Nov-2009 P3
greater than 1:20. rooms. A ramp approximately 1007 in
th with railings.
Signage: Seml-Truck ADA Parking Stall Add ADA Parking Sign
Section 4.6 Parking, A4.6 Parking Zonas
1417VAN Sea-Tac Cwmed SAA t-NWR ¥i50 §164 Nov-11 Nov-2009 =]
Signage: Semi-Truck ADA Ramp {iop & Add directional ADA Parking Sign )
- bottom of ramp) Section 4.1.2 (7) {t) Signage indicating accessible routa to Toilet g
1417400 SeaTac | Dwned | SRA  f1-NwR | 2RN burbding shall have dinsctional Rooms. and returm bo truck parking, o 523 | Now1l Hore-2009 P
signaga.
2117vDon kon Goat | Owned SRA 2 - NCH No Corrective Action Required NA 50 50 NA Nov-2009 w2
Ptinking Fountain: Experior Building Section | Relocate at requirad heighi.
_ 4.15 Drinking Fountain. 27" min. clear from floor .
2104¥YADD Nason Creak | Owned SRA 2 - NCR 10 bottom of apron. Exsting 19° cloar, Completnd $0 $200 Apx-10 Now-20r9 w2
- Access Aisle: Site ADA Parking Section 4.6.6 | Relocate Dumpster ouf of Aisle. Work
2213VB0O0 Winchester | Owned SRA 2 - NCR Passenner Loading Zones done by WSDOT staff. Completed $0 ] Mov-2009 M2
Parking Stall Striping: Existing ADA Parking Raestriping to indicatas Van Accessible
2213VBH Wincheslar | Owned SAA 2 - NCR Stall Section A4.6,3 Parking Zanes. Fading Stall, Aisle and adjacent ADA parkng | Compieted = w7 Nov-2000 Mz
stalls.
Signage: Men's & Wamen's ADA Toilet Add ADA Signage at (2) doors.
2213VB00 | 2213VB01 | Wincheser | Cwnad SRA 2 -NCR Room Entry Saclion 4,38, Signage 4.30.6, Compieied $324 5329 Nov-2009 M2
Mounti on. Mo gign at .
Access Alsie: Site ADA Parking Seclion 4,6.6 | Rekcate Dumpster out of Asle. Wark
2213VADQ | 2213VA01 E_ae_._awom... Owried SAA 2 -NCR P. Loading Zonss done by WSDOT staff, Compieted 0 $0 Mov- 2009 2
Parking Stall Sirlping: Existing ADA Parking | Resiriping to indicate Van Accessible
2213vAmD Winchestar | Owned SRA 2 - NCR Stall Section A4.6.3 Parking Zones. Fading Slal, Aisle and adjaceni ADA parking Cofmpleted £ 5270 Hov-2009 M2
stalls.
Signage: Men's & Women's ADA Toiet Add ADA Signaga at {2} doors.
Z213VADD | 2213VAD1 | Winchesler | Owned SRA 2-NCR Aoom Eniry Section 4.38, Signage 4.30.6, Camplsted 321 f< ) Nov-2009 M2
- Mourring Localion, No sign at door,
2HIVECO [ 2313¥EN1 | Blse Lake | Owned SRA 2 - NCR Mo Conractive Actlon Required WA %0 0 WA Nov-2000 2
Parking: Passenger Alsie Section 4.56.6 Move dumpster 1o another localion,
2213VC00  2213VC01 | Quincy Valley | Owned SRA 2 - NCR Passenger Loading Zones, Clear aksle ares blocking parking aisle. Work done by Compheted [-1] 30 Hov-2008 [ -]
naxt o stall.. WSDOT slafl,
Door: UniseaReserve Tollet Room Seclion Adjust door hardware fa open with
Z213VED0 | 2213VG0T | Quincy Vatley | Owned SRA 2 - NCR 4.13.11 Doar Opening Force. Too ditficult (o easa. Work done by WSDHT stafi, Completed 0 0 How-2009 m2
open door.
¥an Signage: Existing ADA Parking Staft Add ADA Parking Sign with ADA Van
2213VC00 | 2213VCo1 |Quincy Valley | Owned SRA 2- NCR Section 4.6.4 Parking Zones. No existing sign accessibla sign Compietad 62 $162 Nov-2009 uz
Paridng Stefl Suiping: Exlsting ADA Parking | Restriping 1o comply to requirements,
AVC00 o d . Stall Section A4.6.3 Parking Zones. Alsle | indicate Van Accessible Stall, Aisie
21 Z213VC01 [ Quinay Vakey SRA # -hea siriping not located at curb ramps, and adjacent ADA parking stads. Completed = il o200 2
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Drinking Fountain: Exterior Bulkiing Section
4,15 Drinking Fountaln, 27 min. clear from floor
to botlom of apron. Exdsting 26° clear.

Relocate at required height.

Safety Rest Areas

Drinking Fountain: Exterlor Bullding Sectian
4.15 Drinking Foumain, 27* min, cear from floor|

Relocate at required height.

Existing 25 1/2" chear,

HIVADD Maylown Owned SRA 3 -OR 10 boto of apran. Exisfing 25° clear. Completed §1,0m8 1,079 Hov-2008 .~
Accessible Route: Women's & Meny's Toilet Feplace (2) large garbage cans to
3414VAD0 | 3454VADT Elma Owned SRA 13- OR flooms Saction 4.3.3. Width 36" min. required. | comply. Work done by WSDOT staft, Compisted $108 $106 Mow-2009 2
Existing 30"w. .
Urinal: Men's Tollei Room Section 4.18.3 Aelocate existing partition to comply.
3414VAQ0 | 3414VAD1 Elma Cwmned SRA 3-0R Clear Floor Space 30" width min. required. Repair GWB & Tile, Completed $1,079 $1.0m Dec-10 Hore-2000 M2
Esisting 28" clear.
Parking Signage: Existing ADA Pariing Stall Replace ADA Parking Sign with ADA
3414VADD Ewma Owmed SRA 3-0R Sectlon A4.6 Parking. Van accessible parling Van accessie sign Compieted 162 62 Dec-09 Nov-2D09 w2
stall and signane missing.
Mistor: Woinen's Toilel Room Section 4.19.5 Adjust Mirror 1o required height.
J1AVAD0 | 3414VADL Eima Owred SRA 3:0R Mirrors. Botiom edge no higher than 40° A F.F. Completad =16 216 Dec-09 Mov-2008 M2
Existing at 53* A.FF,
Tolled Stall: Men's & Woman's Toliet Room Replace toilet stak partitions to provide!
Section 4,17.3 Toke! Stalls 56" x B0"L. min. 1 ADA stall.
3414VADD | 3414VAD1 Elma Cwmad SRA 3-0R requirsd. Exiting: Men's-55" x 55" and Completed 35,305 35395 Dec-t0 Nov-2009 P3
Women's- 55 1/2" % 58,
Forrest Van Sigriage: ADA Parking Stall Section Add ADA Van accessible sign )
4108VC00 Learning Cwmed SRa 4 - SWR 4.6.4, Ad.§ Parking Zones. No existing sighags Completed $163 $163 Kov-09 Nov-2008 n
Cenfer
4106VBO0 Goe Creek | Owned SAA 4 - BWR Ho Comeciive Aclion Required NA 0 $0 NA Noy-2009
4106VAN Gee Creok | Ownad SRA 4 - SWH No Comvective Action Required NA 50 %0 WA Nov-2009
Parking Stall Striping: Exisiing ADA Parking | Restriping lo indicate Van Accessible
4208VB0D Toutke Owmed SRA 4 - SWR Stall Secllon A4.6.3 Parking Zones. Fading Stall, Aisle and adjacem ADA parking | Completed $260 £260 Sep-10 Now-2009 W2
Pain), stals.
) Parking Stall Striping: Existing ADA, Paridng | Rastriping to indicale Van Accessible
4208VAD0 Toutle Cwned SRA 4 - SWR Stall Section A4.6.3 Parking Zones, Fading Stall, Aisle and acjacent ADA parking | Completed 3259 5269 Sep-10 Nov-2009 M2
: Pain stalls.
Porking Stail Striping: Existing ADA Parking Rastriping 1o indicate Van Accessible
A4221VADD Bavin Lake | Owned SRA 4 - SWR Stall Seclion 4,6, A4.6.3 Parking Zones, Fading| Stall, Aisle and adigcani ADA parking { Compleled $260 £269 Oct-10 MNov-2000 P3
B paint. stalls,
Yan Signage: ADA Parking Stall Section Add ADA Van accessibie sign
4221VAD0 Bevin Lake | Owned SRA 4-SWR | 4.6.4, Ad.6 Parking Zones, No existing signage Compieted §162 §62 Oct-10 Nov-2000 P3
Curb Ramg:! Parking Section 4.7.7 Detectable Replace curb ramp to include
4221VA00 Bewin Lake | Owmed SRA 4 - SWR Wamings. Required full widih and depth of curb [ detectabla Warnings. Gompisted £33 333 Dct-§0 Nov-2009 P3
1amp. Nong at existing.
4221VADD | 4Z21VA01 | Bevinlake | Owed | SRA [4-swn | Mimor: ADA univex +oliet Rioam Section Replaca mirar al required iocalion. [~ Pl $215 015 | Sepio | Movzoos | e3
4Z21VAD | #221VA0Y | Bevin Lake | Owmod | SRA [4-Swr | fauost: ADA umisex Tollet Hoom Secfon Rieptace Faucer Completad 57 an Nov-2009 | Fa
Clearance: ADA Unisex Toilet Room Section Update Man's & Women's Todet
. 4.2.4 Clear floor space for whaelchairs. 80" Dia.| rooms to comply. See Non-coforming y
4325VA00 | 4325VANT | Dismal Mitch | Owned SRA 4 - SWR Tum space or T-shape. Exleiing room 56 w, s and Description of lmp C -] 0 Sep-10 Mow-200 2
balow,
Signage: Men's & Women's Toflet Rooms Add ADA signiage at both entry’s,
4325VAD( | 4325VAD1 | Dismal Nitch | Owned SRA  14-5WR | Section 4.30 Signage. No ADA signage at Completed =] f5rx) Sep-10 Nov-2009 m2
exisling.
Yollet Stedl: Women's & Men's Toflet Rooms Raplace toilet slall pariitons in (2)
4325VAQ0 | 4325VA01 | Dismal Nich | Cwned SRA 4 - SWH Section 4.17.3 Toike! Stalls. (1) 56w x 60L toded rooms to provide 1 ADA stalf In Compieted 35,390 $11,360 Bep-10 Hov-2009 L]
min. Exisling typ. 54" x 58°. aach.
Chamberialn Urinal: Men's Tollet Room Section 4.18.2 Relocate 1 axisting urinal a1 required
H426YAD0 | 4420VA0H Lake Dwned SRA 4 - SWR Urinad Heigt, Rim 177-18" A.F.F. Existing 26" height. Patch GWE & Tike. Gompdeted 1,070 $1,070 Jun-10 MNov-2009 2
AF.F
Drinking F Exterlor of ing " Relocate exdsting drinking feuntion 1o
4420V, 4420 Chamberlain 0 N Section 4.15 Drinking Fountain Aequiras 277 comply. Paleh cement. c " 2008
ALG A01 Laka SRA 4 - SWR min. between floor and bottom apron clear. P 82,575 2,675 Jun-10 Nav z

Pape3of 20

July 2011



WSDOT HQ - FACILIMES OFFICE Safety Rest Areas
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ALDG
Renean Work Description Improyiement Drveriptinn Projec Co dete
[ FCR Name Status  Type 1 v Tpravimen ene Status Cant reject STPERET denthiod  Sowrce

Site

Van Signage: ADA Parking Stall Section Add ADA Van accessibie sign
Loke SRA 4.6.4, A4.8 Parking Zones. No axisting signage Compleiad $161 $161 Aug-10 Nory-2000% ez
Chamberiain Parking Stall Striping: Exinting ADA Parking | Restriping to indicate Van Accessibla
A420VA00 Lake SRA 4 - SWR Stall Section 4,6, Ad.6.3 Parking Zones. Fading| Stall, Aisle and acjacen ADA paridng Completed 5268 1268 Sep-10 Mov-2000 Mz
i stalis.
Inckan Joha Paridng Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Reshipe 16 mdicata Yan AccessiNe
5118VAR Hid SRA 5-SCA  [Section A4.6 Parking. Sigriage and striping Stall, access aisle and ADA parking Completed 70 210 Apr-11 Hoy-2008 Mz
fadlng. Staks.
Parking Stiping: Exdssing ADA Parking Stall  |Restripe to indicade Van Accessible
5119vDo0 Ryograss SRA 5-5CA  |Section A4.6 Parking. Signage and striping Stall, access alske and ADA parking Complesed 27 =270 Apr-11 Now-2009 2
ading. stalls.
[Drinking Fountain Section 4,15 Drinking Ralocale drinking fountain.
S119VDO0 Ryegrass SRA 5-SCR  JFeumain. 27 dear from floor to bottom of apron Complated $1,087 $1,087 Apr-1t Mov-2008 [+
ired. Existing 25" cigar.
Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall  [Restiipe fo indicale Van Accessible
5119vVCpo Ryegrass SAA 5-SCA  |Section Ad.6 Parking. Signage and striping Stall, access aisle and ADA parking Complsted £250 £ Apr-11 Mov- 2009 M2
Fadi siafls.

Urinal: Men's Toilet Ropm Sacton 4.18.2 Urinal |Relocals 1 existing winal at required
SRA 5-SCR  [Height. Rim 17"-10" AFF, Existing 20 A.F.F.  |height. Rapar Wall & Finish. Complted 1,017 1,017 Apr-11 Now-2008 Mz

Telephone company's responsibikty 1o

5119VG00 [ 5119vB0 | Travelers

| Telephone: Exterior Site Saclion 4.31.

S119vGO0 [5119VGH | Travelers SAA 5-5CA  [Telephones have been ramoved fram Booths. install feéephones at cormact height il Coenplelad 0 0 Apr-11 Mory-2008 M2
el nes are replaced.
Van Stgnage: Existing ADA Parking Stall Replace 1 ADA Parking Sign with ADA

S119VGO0 [ 5119VGO1|  Travelens SRA 5- SCA. [Section 4.6.4 Parking Zones. Non existing Van accessble sign Compleded 62 $162 Apr-i1 Nov-2009 M2

[interior Doors: Hardware, interior doors Men's Replace non-complying door knob with

5119VGE00 | 5119VG01 | Travelers SRA 5-SCR |8 Women's Toilet Room Section 4.13.9 Door  |lever handie. Finish to match bilding Compleated 31 500 Apr-11 Now-2009 P3

SN HENHHNRAARRRNERRRE
2

_ Hari , r Handie |standard.
5119VB00 E_ﬂ.__.__ga SRA  |5-SCR | Ko Comective Action Required WA w0 50 Na Nov-2009
ica C Omitted from Suvvey: Cament bamers block 2009
Stieveo Frica 5 - SCA accass to ramp. Closad 10 the Pubiic. WA b » WA Hov
) Toilet Partitions: Women's Toilel Room Replace Partians to include one -
5238VE00 | S230VBD1 | Selah Creek SRA 5-5CR  |Section 4.17,3 Todet Stalls. (1) 56*w x 60L min. [ADAAG Stall, Repalr GWB and Wall Completed 42,608 $2,598 Dec-11 Novw-2009 P3
. Existi old & worn, Tile
Telephene: Exterior Site Section 4.31. | Telephone company's responsibily to
8239VB00 | 5229VB01 | Selah Creak SRA 5-SCR  |Telsphones have been removed om Booths. install felephanes at correct height it Coenpleted 0 $0 Dec-11 MNoy-2009 Pa
lelephones arg .
i Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stail Replace 1 ADA Parking Sign with ADA
S239VB0D Selah Creek SRA 5 - SCR Section 4.6.4 Parking Zones Van acoessible sign Completed $162 152 Dec-11 Mov-2000 P2
Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Resiripe to Indicate Van Accessible
SZIDVBOY Selah Creek SRA 5-S5CH  [Section A4.6 Parking. Signage and striping Stak, access aisk and ADA parking Completed $zru £270 Dec-11 Now-2009 3
fading. sialls,
Curb Ramp: Parking Section 4.7 Curb Ramps & |Replace to comply.
5239VB00 Salah Creek - SRA 5-5CR  4.7.7 Detectable Wernings. Existing damaged, Coenpleted [ -2 ] 324 Dec-11 Nov-2008 P3
has ro getectable warmiings.
Sidewalks: Ground and Floor Surfaces Replace sidewalks {3,792 s1) to meet
. 4.5. Gaps in sldewalk greater than ADAAG standards for accessibilty
5235VBO0 Selah Creak SRA |5 - SCA 2 ang 98% in elevation g than Compleded $15,300 $15,300 Dec-10 Dec-AH10 P3
/4"
Grab Bar: Women's Toilst Room Saction 4.17.6|Add required grab bas.
S230VA00 | 5239VA01 | Selah Creek SRA 5-SCR |Grab Bars. Back wall requires grab bar. Only side §162 E31-] Dec-11 Now-2009 P3
‘ rab bars i exisling.
[ Toilat Partitions: Women's Toilet Room [Repiace Partitions 1o inciude one
S239VAQQ | S238VAD1 | Selah Creek SRa 5-5CA  [Section: 4.17.3 Toilet Stalts. (1} 56°w x 60°L min, |ADAAG Stall. FAepair GWB and Wal $2,698 2,698 Dec-11 Nov-2009 P3
Exisling very old & wom. Tikg
Telephone: Exierior Site Section: 4.31, Telephane company’s res ponsibaity o
S2IVADRD | 5238VAD1 | Selah Creak SAA 5+ SCR  [Telephones have been removed from Booths, install tedephonss at cowect helght if 0 0 Dec-11 Hov-2009 P3
hotes are replaced,
5239 _ Yan Signage: Exiating ADA Paridng Seall Replace 1 ADA Parking Sign with ADA § 9
VAsQ Selah Creek sAa S-ScR Section 4.6.4 Parking Zones Van accessible sign b $162 _ Dest F3
Pamidng Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall  |Hestipe lo indicate Van Accessbie
5239VA00 Solah Gresk SRA 5-SCR  |Section A4.6 Parking. Signage and siriping Stall, access aisle and ADA parking $0 $268 Dec-11 Mov-2000 P3
fading. stalls.
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Work Descrption

Improvement Decernphion

Curly Ramp: Parking Sections 4.7 Curb Ramps
5 h and 4.7.7 Deteclable Wamings. Existing
2IOVANE Selah Creek | Owned ldamaged, has no deisctable whrmings. 30 ~-ca Dec-11 Nov-2008 P3
5203VGC00 Vernia Owrred SRA. 5- 5CR Omitted rom Survey; Facliity o be replaced. NA 0 L1 Na Kov-2000
S303VAOD Prosser Owned SRA 5-SCR Ma Comrective Action Required MA 50 30 NA Mov-2009
5412VAD1 Alpowa Signage: Exterior Tollet Rooms Section 4.30 Replace (2) damaged signs.
5412VANG 5412VADZ Summit COwned SRa 5 - SCR s ] - Completad £260 5269 Apr-11 HNovy-2002 2
Alpowa | Replace {2} damaged signs.
5412vB0o0 Summil Owmed SRA 5 - SCR nage. Grafili dama Completed 269 $2%9 Apr-11 Mo 2009 ]
Alpowa . [Access Alste: Sile ADA Parking Section 4.6.6  |Relocate Bumpsier In Aisfe. Work done
5412vB00 summr | GG SRA  fS-SOR L Loading Zaen S oy WSDOT stall, Completed o 0 Hov-2008 § W2
Alpowa Doars; Man's & Women's Tollet Room Section Replace (2) doors and hardware.
S412VAN] Summit Cwmed ShA 5 - SCR 3 Completad $,225 $4,900 Apr-11 Nov-200% P3
5412VADD_|5412VA02 5
Alpowa Doors: Men's & Women's Toilet Room Section Replace {2} doors and hardware.
15412VB0Y Summil Owmed SRA 5 - SCR i Completed 83,225 54,900 Apc-H1 Nov-2009 P3
5412VB00 _[5412vE072
Peovide 1 ADA pichic 1able al each site.
Alpowa N Minimum Number: Section 4,32.1. Fized or
5412vB01 | sumeic | ™med | SRA - [s-sce RO seating or lables are required In ba Compietad $3,000 3000 | Myt Jum-2013 Fa
5412VEDD_|5412VBo2 5
Parking and Passenger Loading Zones. [Replace sidawaks (3,762 of) 1o meel
Dodge | S , Minimum Number: Saction 4.6.1. Parking ADAAG standards for accessiity ;
Junction RA 5 - SCR spaces requiied 1o be accossibl shall comply Cam . 2,000 n un-2011 Pe
54120800 |5412D800 with 4.6.2 - 4.8.5
Telephone: Site Section 4.31 Telephones. 45~ Telephone company's responsibiity o
B238VA0 | 6230VAN | Hom School | Cwned SRA 6-ER AF.F.iront reach, 54" A.F.F. slde reach __H.Bs_r_ imv“oq.m..a“mmﬁ%ﬂhmﬁ :m.n-un L - 0 0 Ao Nov-2009 [
Urinal: Men's ADA Stall Tollet Room Sectian Lower existing urinal to recuared
B23BVADD | 6238VAQ1 | Hom School | Owned SRA 6 - ER 4,182 Urinal Height. 17~ max. to im A.F.F. Helght. Complested $1.07m 1,078 Oci-10 Mow-200% M2
Exdisting at 22 A.F.F.
Parking Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stsll| Add ADA accessible sign Parking
6238VAD0 | 6238VACT | Hom Schoal | Owned SRA €-ER Seclion 4.6.4 Parking Zones. Na Van sigrage Sign Completed $162 $162 Jun-ip Nov-2009 | F]
Parking Stall Striping: Existing ADA Parking | Restriping 1o inciGate Van Accessible
6238VAD0 | B23VAQ1 [ Hom School | Dwned 5RA G - ER Stall Section A4.6.3 Parking Zanes. Paint Stall, Aisle and adjaceni ADA parking | Compheted zn 5300 Nov-2009 "2
Fading stalls.
Doer Hardware: Women's Toilet Room Replace door.
Section 4.13.9 Door Hardware, 48° A.F.F. 1o
B23BVAN | 6238VAD1 | Hom School | Cmmed | SRA 5 ER handle, Exisling 53* A.F.F. Door worn from use Completed 2,264 2.2 Ot-10 Nov-2009 P3
62385G00 Mader Owned SRA 6- ER Omitted rom Survey NA 0 ] WA Nov-2009
Parkang Stall Striping: Existing ADA Pasking | Reciming to indicate van Acoessbie
63220800 Keller Ferry | Leased SAA 6 - ER Stall Section A4.6.3 Parking Zones. Pamt Stall, Aisle and adjacent ADA, parking 269 300 Juk-1% Nov-2009 [ -3
Fading slalls.
Lavatory:UnisexyFamily ADA Tollet Room Move existing Lavatory down, Paich
6301VB00 | 8301vB02 Schrag Owned SAA 6+ ER Section 4,19.2 Height and Clearance +34" and repair wall, 38 $390 NJul-t1 MNov-2002 |4
A.F.F required. Existing +35" A.F.F.
Vait Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stali Replace 1 ADA Parking Sign with
B30 VBOG Schrag Owmned SRA & - ER Sertion 4.6.4 Parking Zones. No Van signage ADA ¥an accessible sign $163 $162 Jud-11 Nov-2008 M2
Lavatory: Unisex/Family ADA Toilet Room Move existing Lavalory down io
E301VAD) | 6301¥A02 Schiag Owred SRA 6 - ER Section 4.19.2 Height and Clearance +34* coehiply. 378 $05. Jul-d1 Nov-200% M2
AFF ired. Existing +35" A.F.F,
Van Signage: Existing ADA Paridng Stall Replace 1 ADA Parking Sign with
6301VADO Schrag COwrend SRA 6 - ER Section 4.6.4 Pariing Zones. No Van signage ADA Van accessile sign $138 140 Juk11 Mow-2009 M2
Soap Dispenset: Toilet Rooms Soap Dispenser hard to reach, add
6322vaot Sprague | Owned SRA & - ER Recommendation Section 4.2.5 Forward Reach | one at lower heigh. $54 $30 dul-11 Nov-2009 [ H]
48" AF.F, max
X Parking Stail Striping: Existing ADA Parking | Resiriping 1o indicate Van Accessible
6322VBO0 Spague Cwreg SRA 6-ER Siall Section Ad.6.3 Parking Zones. Paint Stafl, Aisle and adjacent ADA parking $260 $200 Jul-11 Mov-2009 w2
Fadi stalls.
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fcr

Fucility
Name

<!§"E§a§vl!ag_ Replaca 1 ADA Parking Sign win
6322VB00 Owned SRA 6 - ER Saction 4.6.4 Parking Zones. No Van signage ADA Van accessitie sign $135 a0 Jul-11 Moy-2009 -2
Grab Barg: ADA Stall Tollet Rooms Sacltion Move existing grab bars down 1o
B83Z2VAD0 Sprague Owned SRA & - ER 4.17.6. Required 36° A.F.F. Exising 37" AFF. | naquied heighl. Patch wall tile. Work $0 2 Sep-11 Hov-2009 M2
done by WSDOT slaif,
Soap Dispenser: Tollel Rooms Soap Dispenser hard to reach, add
6322VAND Sprague COwmed SRA B- ER Recommendation Section 4.2.5 Forward one at kwsg height. 554 $42 H-11 Nov-2000 [ rd
Reach. 48° A.F.F. max.
Signage: Women's ADA Tollet Room Entry Replace damaged existing ADA sign.
A Saction 4.30 Slgnage Exisiing damaged “A Person of the Opposite Sex May
BI22VAOG Sprague Crwmiend SRA 6 - ER Asslst A Disabled Penson®. $135 140 Sep-11 Nov-2009 az
Van Signage: Exisiing ADA Parking Stan fleplace 1 ADA Parking Sign wih
B3I22VADD Sprague | Owned SRA 6-ER Section 4.6.4 Parking Zones, N Yan signags ADA Van accessibla sign 125 a0 Su11 Noy-2008 M2
Hatton Tolet Partitions: Men's & Women's Tolet Replaca Panitions o include one
BI1VC00 Coulee Owred SRA 6- EA Rooms Section 4.17.3 Toilet Stalls (1) 56% x ADAAG Slall in {2) tofel nooms, 55,415 55,450 Juk11 Nov-2008 P3
50" min, Existing 54"w. ir GWB and Wall Tike
Curb ramp: Site Section 4.7.7 Detectable Replace curty ramp to Includa
63220800 Keber Ferry | Leasad SRA G - ER Wamings, Non exist defeciable wami Completad 3539 $565 Jun-10 Nov-2000 =
Pionic Table: | emm Area Saction: 5.3 Dining Add Path from Accassible Aoute to 1
Schrag Owried SRA 6 - ER Aeas. Access aisle 36° w required to 1 table, Picnic Table Completad 432 $930 Jun-10 Nov-2009 P
B301VADD None 10 existing.
Drinking F E of Buiding Replace non-functioning with new.
Sprague Owned SRA 6- ER Section 4.15 Drinking Fountain. Exisitng ¥2,693 2,10 Jub-11 Now-2009 ]
6322VBOG damay
Curb: Site Saction: 4.7 Cinb Ramps Section Repair curb ramp. Add detectable
h Telfiod | Cwmed SAA  |6-ER 4.7.7 Detectable Warnings. Existing damagec | wamings. Completed $539 $565 Sep-11 HNov-2000 Pl
6322VCOn
: I % 5 Total
Acided
: SARETY H AREAS - ADAERD Since
Total | Compicted } WA | Rematning 3
NWR 25 17, [i] 8
NCR 13| 11 2] 02 sites: no action required
OR 7 7 0 0
SWR 17 15 2] ]2 sites: no action required
SCR 31 il 4] B)2 shles: na aclion required, 2 shes: omitied from SUnvey
ER 23 B 1 14}1 site: omitied from survey
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WSDOT HQ - FACILITIES OFFICE

ADA TRANSITION PROJECTS

Work Devernpuion

Improvement Diveripbion

Btatus

Fruject Evtirmtited

Cust

Totul

Praject Co

Facilitios

nslie
v
. Van Signage: Existing ADA Paring Stall Replace ADA Faridng Sign with ADA
Geographic > > h y Landiord
00348100 | DO34BI00 mn...hﬂ Section 4,6, A4.E Parking, Existing signage ot | Van accessible sign m.noq_”: Hav-2003 Improvement
Drinking Fountain: 5th Floor Corridor Replace with new ADAAG compkant
. Gokdsmith HE Section 4.15 Drinking Fotmain. 27= min. cear drinking fourdaln, Landlord
0017KADD " | 0017KAOL y Leased Fi Complesed Complete Nov-2000
& Policy Dffice @ A 0-HaL from Tloor 1o bottom of apron. Existing 23+ dear. 2.7 2,758 lmprovemant
; Uriral: Men's Toitet Room Section 4,18.2 Relocale 1 exisling urinal at required
Goldsmith HQ y ) " o o . L Landiard
O07KADO [ 0017KAD1 & Policy Otfice Leased FAG 0-HOL .ﬂ!m._nu_ Height Rim 177-18" A.F.F. Existing 24' height, Paich GWB & Tile. $1,005 2,738 Uririgram Now-2009 Improvement
Door: Men's & Women's Tojlet Rooms, Sih Furiher design and as-built
Floor Section 4,14.6 Maneuvering Ck inetion required, Congh
al Doors 18" min, clear on pull side of doar, of the bulldings stuctured &
THADG Gaoldsmith HQ _ Existing clemranca 87, bump out cbelncis mechanical make up necessary to 2009 Landiord
oot Ot 7RAD1 & Pobicy Office | L0esed FAG 0-HOL clearance. determine proper akerations & casts. #.085 1,095 Uni Mo inprovemen
Provide clearance at door, Paich
¢eiling, Hoor & wall, Palnt wall.
Goldsmith HGQ - Door: Men's & Women's Tollet Rooms, Sth Replace (2)Toilats. Lamdiord
WNTIADD | 00T 7KADT y Leased FAG 0-HaL Floor Section 4.16 Water Closets, 17" 10 15" 1p Completed 2,900 2,590 Undinomm Now-2009
& Policy Diffice f Tollat Seal, Existing 15" Improvement
Toilat Stali: Men's & Women's Toilet Rootns, [ Further design and as-buitt
S Floor Section: 4.17,3 Tolel Stalls. (1) 56*w ] examination required. Considerations
TRAD Gokismith HQ _ X 60°L min, Existing 55 142" L, 2nd, Sed & Sth of the buildings struchmal & L Nov-2008 Landiord
Do17AD  go 1 & Pollcy Office FAG 0-HaL fioor the same condition. mechanical make up necessary i 2.1 2798 e knprovesen
determine proper aflerations & costs.
King Street i Ommitted rom Survey: Properly ownarship -
D017 | G017XLO1 Station Cwnied FAC 0-HQ transfesmed I City of Seattle NA 0 0 WA Now-2009 A
Tumweter Door: ADA Toilet Room Section 4.13.9. Door Aeplace existling broken door handie
HMIAEDR | BO34AEDT Materlal Crmad FAG 0-HQ Hardware. Lever Handle required. Existing Completed 3z e 101509 Now-2000 No
sLab handie byoken.
Tam Farking Swiping: Existing ADA Parking STall | Restripe 1o ndicate Van Acoessibie
O0MAEDD |0034AED | - .s_ww_.mc Owned FAC G-HO Saction A4,6 Pariing. Signage and striping nol | Stall, accass aisks and ADA parking Completed 270 270 WIS2000 Nov-2009 Wo
glaar. stalks,
Tu Parking Signage: Exlsting ADA Parking Stall | Replace ADA, Parking Sign with ADA
OD34AEQQ | (OI4AED2 Zn.mqﬂummr-& Cwned FAC 0-HQ Section A4.6 Parking. Van accessibla parking Van aceessible sign Completed $162 $1652 11500 Hov-2009 Mo
stak and si migsing.
Tolles Stall: Men's & Women's Toilet Rooms. Replace toilet stall partiions fo provide
Transportation Section 4.17,3 Tollet Stalis. (1} 56°w x 60°L 1 ADA stall. Locations: service Level,
OO3B4AFD0 | O034AFQ1 HG Loased FAGC 0-HGL min. Existing $landand ambulatory stafia. 3 2nd & 3rd Floor. 4 wliet moms per Compieted 332,550 332,550 212010 Nov-2009 GA Project
stalls per lodat room, Haor wtal of 12 tolet rooms,
Urinal: Men's Tollet Rooms Saction 4.18.2 Relocate 1 existing urinal at raquired
Tra aion Urinal Height. Provide one compkiamt fixure height. Patch GWE & Tike,
0034AF00 | DO34AFDT HO Leased FAC 0-HOL Locations: servica Leve), 2nd & 3rd Completed $6,510 $6,510 o Nov-2008 GA Praject
Tioor, 2 toiket moems per fioor- total of 6
1oklet rooms,
Door Hardware: Confarence Rooms Secton Replace one door handle at each
4.13.9 Do Hardware. Laver Handle requirad, Conterence Room, Adjust magnelic
003 DOB4AFD Transporiation N Existing gitficult to operate. Section 4,13.13 holder, Now-2009 Proj
AFO0 1 HQ Le FAC 0-haL Door apening force. The magnalic door halder Locations; Service Lavel, 15t, 2na & 172 Ban shemi Ga
is very hard to pull door agway from, exceeds 3rd floor. 2 Conerence rooms per
forca irement. Tloor- tolal of 8 doos,
Doors: Leading to Wings, Service Level, 13t,| Replace both leaves ol double doors
20 & 3rd Floor Section 4.13.5 Clear Width. 1o provide 32" clearance on non-
. Min, Clearance of 32*w required. Existing fixed side. Existing frama to remain,
Transporation _ double doors are 30w (EA), Section 4.13,9 Relgcate magnatic hold open devices
QO3MAFO0 | DISMAFDY Ha Loased FAC & -HaL Doar Harthwars. Lever Handbe required. Sectian | at wall & toor on fixed Jeal fo align 26040 | $35,000 s Wo-2003 GA Project
4.13.10 Door Closers. Sweep penod with new doof leaf size. Re-use closer
hargware, adjust to close as requ
Dispensers: Men's & Women's Toliet Rooms| Add Dispensers al required height.
Transportation Section 4.27.3 Dlspenser Height. Highest Locations: sanvice Level, 2nd & 3rd
0034AFH) | DOJLAFD1 Ha Leased FAC 0-HOL operabie pan of dispensor shall be within 48~ Fioor. 4 toket reams per fioor- {otal of Completed $651 - 21210 Nov-2009 GA Projeci
AF.F, forward reach & 54~ side reach 12 toilel rooms,
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WSDOT HQ - FACILITIES OFFICE

ADA TRANSITION PROJECTS

Woark Drveniprion

Facilities

Transportation Parking Sipnage: mn—nz..u_.-e)vlaaum.! >&>u>_um...w.5u Sign with ADA. Van
Ho Section A4.6 Parking. Van ible parking sgn Completed 31563 50 Hov- 2003
$i missing.
Transportation Drinking Fountain: Corridor Section 4.15 Replace with new ADAAG compliant Langiord
QQF4BMO0 [D034BMOL[ Commission Leased FAG 0- HOL Drinking Fountain. mq min. clear from floor io drinking fountain. Complated 2,73 2,14 Uniqvosm Nov-2008 Improvement
Offica bottomn of 10" clear.
Dispenser: En_.. s & Women's Tolfet Rodns |  Add (2) dispenser lo comply. Work
Transporiation Section 4.16.5 Dispancs Toilet papor done by WSDOT staff. Landiorg
HIMBMO0 | C034BMOT | Comenlaskon Leasad FAC 0-HOL dispenser within reach- 36" from wall, Existing Completed $100 $109 Unknown Now-2008 .
Office located on partition next 1o doar, can't reach. prove
Transpostation Exposed Pipe: Men's & Women's Tollet Add (2) insulated protection on Landiord
0034BMO0 | 9034BMOT | Commission Leased FAC 0- HOL Rooms Section 4.19.4 Exposed drain pipes. lavatory pipes, Completed 217 7 Unknown Mov-2000 Improveman
Office
Transportation Route: Y trom Parking Paich crackad walkway. Landiord
(034BMOD | 0034BMO1 | Commission Leased FAC 0-HGL Section 4.5 Ground u::uowm Shall ba stable, Approsmately 12' langth x 5' widih, Completed 543 1543 Unigwosm Mow-2000 improvement
Dttice fem. Damaged wakoway.
Telephone; -u»ﬂ_ua_-obiﬁo«wong:&h_. Mova phona down to comply, Access
BRA4GH B34g a R Highast reach rangs 48~ A.F.F. foreard reach, vard needed to entav, phone may be Nov-2009
Foo Fo1 o Le FAC 0-HaL Exisling 60" A.FF. necessary for entry, Work done by Ll w0 Mo
WSDOT stalf.
Elevator: Actess to 2nd Floor Section 4.10 Further as-buill considerations &
003G 0034l caned Elevators. Existing does not mes! saveral deaign necessary (o eslimate sk 2009 Landtord
Foo B0 cre L FAC 0-HoL requirements. Not an ADAAG complian alleratons & cost, 65,100 85,100 WNo Improvenent
slevator, .
Real Exlata Signage: Seclion 4,30 Signage. Existing exi Replace with new signs lo comply. Landiord
OI4GGO0 | 0D034GE00| Offices Town Leased FAGC 0-H3L &N are paper prins. $136 $0 Unknown Novw- 2009 - t
Center East pro €
Elevator: 15t Floor Lobby Section 4.10 Modity eievator cab and door 1o
Elevators. 0oes nol meet min. inskie comply. Note: Public Access to 2nd __ln.ﬂ_s__u
o Ave dimenglons. Door 35" min, required . Existing | Floor is for use of Confierence Hooms. )—.Hu.uno ¥
1017BA00 | 101 7BADY Corso g COwmad FAG t- NWR door 32w, Comference Raoms on 151 Floor are Completed $55. 700 $0 Nov-2000 _
Ha ADAAG compliant i ! reoma and oilet
rooma on first
fioor.
W_e:am_.“ Reception Desk Seclion $.32.4 Install flip up ansaciion counter al Address
o Ave, Counters Height - 28" to 34 AF.F. Existing Teception desk at cequired height. Operationally
10178A00 | 1017BAQ1 HO Cumied FAC 1- NWR desk al 44 172 AF.F. Completed 3383 0 2009-11 Noy-2008 with ADA
acoessile desk
Telephone: Lobby Section 4.31 Highest reach | Move phane down 1o comply. Accass Provide table next|
7BAOC Coragn Ave. 0 R range 48 A.F.F, forward reach. Existing 54" card needed o enter, phone may be Nov-2009 10 the receplion
1ot 10178401 HO FAG V-NWR A.F.F o botiam. necessary lor eniry. Work done by Comg 0 w0 Bizon deek with o
WSDOT staff . phone, |
Drinking Fountain: 1st Floor Comidor Relocate at required heighi.
Corson Ave. 0 Section 4.15 Drnking Founlain. 27 min. clear leted 2000 ov-2000
T0T7EANG (10178AM HO FAG 1-NWR fram foer 1o bottom of apron. Existing 26 12 Compl 095 385 1 N He
dlear.
Coraon Ave. Exposed Pipe: Men's & Women's 15t Fioor Add (2) insulated proteciion on :
1017BAOG | 1047BADY wa ) Qwned FAG 1- NWR ADA Toilet Rooms Section 4.19.4 Expesed lavatory pipes. Compleated 110 Hss 008-11 Nov-2000 No
drain pipes.
Gorson Ave Urinal: Men's ADA Follel Room Section Replace 1 existing urnal at recqsired
10178ANI | 1017BA0Y ha ' Qwned FAG 1-NWR 4.18.2 Urinal Height Rim 17°-19" A.F.F. Existing] height. Patch GWE & Tile. Completed 51,095 3,700 2009-11 Nov-2000 No
N AFFE
Tollet Stall: Mert's &% Women's 181 Floor ADA Replace toilat stall pariitions to provide
Corson Ave, . Tollet Rooms Section 4.17.3 Toilet Stalls {1) 1 ADA stall in {2) toilet rooms.
10178A00 | 1017BAM He Owred FAC 1-NWH 56w x 60°L min. required. Exlating 55w % 60°L. Completed $5,475 85475 2009-11 Now-2008 No
Dispensers: Men's and Women's 15t Floor Add (2)Dispensers ai required height.
ADA Tollet Rooms Secfion 4.27.3 Dispenser
Corson Ava, _ Height, Highest operable part ol dispenser shall
10E78ADG | 10178A01 Ha COwmed FAC 1-NWR be within 45° A.F.F. forward raach § 54* side Complate $55 $110 2008-11 Nov-2008 No
teach. Existing paper towel dispenser 0~
AFF
C n Ave Parking Siriping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Rastripe to indicate Van Accessitie
10178A00 | 1017BA13 wa Ownac FAC 1-NWR Seciion A4.6 Parking Stall. access aisle and ADA parking Complested 274 $980 0673011 Kov-2000 No
stalis.
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WSDOT HQ - FACILITIES OFFICE Facilities
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Corson Ave. Lavatories: Men's & Women's Tollet Room  Relocata {2) existing Lavatories 1o
10178A00 | 10178413 HO ) Owmnad - NWH Section 4.19.2 Height Rim no higher than 34*h. comply. Repair wall and finksh, 1,005 $1,325 DGO Nov-2009 No
Existing is 35°h
Corson Ave. Parking Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stadl [ Add ADA, Parking Sign with ADA Van B
10178A0¢ | 1017BA13 HO - Owned FAC 1-NWR Soction A4,6 Parking -Van accessible parking accessible sign Complated 16 $560 06/30/11 Now-2008 No
stall and si HsSing. ]
Branch 7 R Omiited from Survey: No Public Accass,
1017BE0D | 1017BEQ] Singals RHQ Cwmed FaC 1-NWHR Employee training in Conferance Rm NA 1] 0 N/A Wov-2000 NA
Co * P Office, R Desk | Install #ip up transaction counter at
Dayion Ave. Section 4.32.4 Counters Height - 28" 1o 34" recapilon desk at feduired haight.
1017BMO0 | 1017BM01 RHQ " Owned FAC 1 - NWH AF.F. Existing desk al 40 1/2*h A.F.F. Completed $383 0 200911 Nov-2000 No
Drinking Fountain: 75t Fioor Comidor Reptacs with ADAAG tomphant
Dayton Ave. Section 4.15 Drinking Fountain. 27* min. clear drirking fourtain, [Veridy height of -
1 Dwned R
1m7EMoa (To17eM0T| L FAC 1-NWR from flocr to bottom of apron, Existing 22 cleer,|  drinking fountain - Adjust height i | CO™Peted | $2,739 2,000 Nov-2009 No
Jequired]
Water Closed: Unisex ADA 2nd Figor Toile! Replace with ADAAG compRani toilet.
" Room Section 4.16,3 17™ 18° AF.F, to top of Requires openlag up tiled wail i
10176M00 [ 1017601 | DN Ave | oL FAC 1-NWR Toilet seat. Existing 22" A.F.F. fower ewer connectiontor new | oo g00s 21,075 DA Nov-2008 No
RHQ walt hung toilet. -
Docr; Linisex ADA 13t Floor Todet Room Change door swing,
Drayton Ave. B Section 4.13.7 Manauvering Clearances must g
10178MOO | 10178MO1 AHQ Ovwenexd FAC 1-NWR have 187 clear on pull skde of o, Existing Comphetad $1,095 $0 053011 Nov-2009 No
rab ibar within 18" clear space. .
Inmerior Door: Hardware, Door Confarence Replace non-complying door knob
Room B656 ith Floor Seclion 4.13.9 Door with lever handie. Finizh 1o match
Daylon Ave. B Hardware Lever Handle requited, Existing is building standeed. Two doors require
T017EMO0 {10178M01 RHO Cwmead FAG 1-NWH Knob handie. " o o ) Complated $219 31,165 paxI Nov-Z008 No
action hardware.
Door: Conferenwce Room X661 6th Floor Change door swing.
Dayton Ave. B Seclion 4.13.7 Maneuvering Clearances must
10178800 [ 1017BM01 AHG DOwoed FAC 1-NWH have 18" clear on pull 56 of docr. Existing 15* Complated $1,095 $1,086 053111 Now-2008 Mo
clear.
Daylon Ava. " _
H17BM00 | 10178001 RHQ Cwmed FAC 1-NWR Mo Comective Action Required NA $0 1] WA HWov-2009 WA
Countet: Reception Seclion 4,32.4 Counters Adk] transaclion counter at reception
SO Balgview B Height - 28” 10 34" A.F.F. Exisling at requirad height.
1017HMI | 1017HMO1 PEQ Owmed FAC i-NWR CubiclesSystem Furriture. Mol a periting Offise. NA 1774 L) 2005-11 Nov-2009 Mo
Corridor: Leading to ADA Toilat Roois Move boxes, Work done by WSDOT
350 Belleview C121-Level 1 Seclion 4.3.3 Actessible Royte- | smff. g
1GT7HWI00 | 5017HM01 PEG Owned FAC 1-NWR widlh, Min_ clagr rauie shall ba 26w, Existing NA 30 ] Nov-2000 WA
. ial boxes.
Ovinking Fountain: 1st Floor Comidor Redocate ai raquired height.
50 Belleview Section 4.15 Drinking Fountain. 27° min. dear
1017HMOD [ 101 7THMH PED Owned FAC 1-NWR from flocr o bettom of apron, See photo, NA 1,085 $0 MA Hov-2009 No
Parking Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stall | Add ADA Parking Sign with ADA Van
in1| 50 Bellaview R Seclion A4.6 Parking: Van accessible parking accesshie sign
10T7HMO0 | t017HMO1 PEG Owred FAG 1-NWR stall and ignage mising, ADA sign fomaged. A $164 0 NA Nov-2009 o
Traffic System
_ DOmited from Survey: Leased by State Patrol,
1017XBDO | 1017XB01 ?Fgumﬂmhan Cwmed FAC 1-NWR No Public Aocass, Qmitted from Survey. NA $0 $0 NA hov-20009 NA
1017000 [ 101700 FsPer Proverty] FAC | 1-NWR vwitted from Survey: Property has boer NA 0 $0 wa Hov-2009 wa
Counter: Reception Besk Seclion 4.32.4 Install i up transaction counter al
10316100 | 10316001 | Eastmont PEO | Owned FAC | 1-NWR Helaht mﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ% fa'be from 2610 34" | {ace of raception dask. WA 382 50 2008-1 Nov-2009 o
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Facilities

Turning Space: Men's Tollel Room Saclion Mave partitian out of reom.
4.2.3 Wheelchair Tuming Space: 80" required,
103 1 [y} F. -
A_O.._S DI1G Easimont PEC Ownied AG NWH Pastition ing - space, Na o 200811 Nov-2000 Mo
Utinal: Men's Tollet Room Section 4.18.2 Io._x.ﬁm 1 éxisting urinal at required
1031G)00 | 1031601 | Eastmont PED | Owned Fac - HWR Ve g Nim 719" AF.F, Exising 23 | haight, Patch GWB & Paint Wa 51,002 200011 How-2009 No
Wirror: Women's & Mew's Toilet Room Add [2) Mirrors at required height,
Y Saction 4,19.6 Mimors Botiem edge-no higher
1 -
1031GI0 | 1031601 | Easimont PECQ Cwnexd FAC NWR than 40° AF.F, Existing at 48" AF F. NA $na 2008-11 Hov-2009 L
Dispensers: Women's & Men's Tollet Room | Agd (2} Paper Towel Dispensers al
Section 4.27.3 Dispenser Haight, Highes!™ requirad height.
1031GJ00 | 1031GJ01 | Eastmont PEQ Owmad FAG - NWR operable parl of dispenaar shall be within 48~ N/A 218 2009-11 Nov-209 No
AF.F. forward reach & 54" side reach
Counter: Reception Desk Section 4,324 Install fip up ransaction counter at
1031600 | 1031GU03 [ Eastmont PEG|  Owned FAG - NWR Hlaight of Counters Heigh o be from 287 t0.34" | face of recaption fask. A s3az 200811 Nov-2008 No
A.FF. Existing 42" AF.F
Wirror: Women's & Men's Tallet Room Adi (2) Mivors at required height,
_ Section 4.18.6 Mirors Botiom edge no higher
1031GJ00 | 1031GI03 | Eastimom PED COwmed FAC NWR than 40 A FF. Exiating at 45" A,F.F. N/A 218 2009-11 Nov-2000 L]
Dispenisers: Women's & Men'a Toitet Room | Add {2) Paper Towal Diepensers at
Section 4.27.3 Dispenser Heigh. Highest redplired height,
tT031GJoD | 10316403 | Eastmont PEC Cwmed FAC - NWR operaive part of dispanser shall ba within 48" WA 108 2008-11 Nov-209 o
A.F.F. forward reach & 54" side reach
Tollet Stakt: Women's Toilet Room Section Move existing tollet stall partiticns 1o
103TGI00 | 1031603 | Eastmont PEO o FAC _NWR “.m_w_..w..ﬁ_—ﬂ Stallg (1) 56°w x 60" min. Existing| provide 1 ADA stall. NA ¥546 200011 Now-2009 No
Exposed Pipa: Men's & Women's Tollet Add {2} insulaled protection cn
1031GJo0 | 1031603 | Esstmont PEG |  Owned FAG - NWR Fiooms Section 4.19.4 Exposed drain pipes: | {avalory pipes. WA 218 200815 Nore-2009 No
Lavatory: Women Toilet Room Section 4.19.3 | Relocale garbage cans & fia drawer
_ Clear floar space. 30"x 48" recqeéred. Garbage & |  to comply. Work done by WSDOT
101G | 1031 GID3 | Easimont PEO Cramed FAC NWH fha drawer can fn clear space, stal. N/A, $0 200511 Nov-2000 NA
Counter: Reception Desk Section 4.32.4 Install flip up iransaction counter at
10316100 | 1031GJo4 | Eastmont PEO | Owned FAC -NWR Hesytn of Gounflrs. Height to be #om 28" 10 34" | tace of recapion desk, A 382 200911 Now2009 No
AF.F. Existing 42° AF.F
Lavatory: Women Tollet Room Section: Relocate shehving to comply.
_ 4.4.19.3 Ciear floor space. 30 48" required.
1031GJ00 | 1031GJe4 | Eastmont PEQ Crwmad FAC NWR Shebving blocking clear apacs, N/A 0 2008-11 Now-2008 b
Dispensers: Women's & Men's Toilet Room | Add {2) Paper Towel Dispansars at
Section 4.27.3 Dispenser Height. Highest required haight.
1031GH0 | 1031GI04 | Eastmont PEO Owmnad FAG - NWR operable part ol dispenser shall be within 46 NA 19 2009-11 Wov-2008 Mo
AF.F. forwd reach & 54" side mach
Urinal: Men's Tollet Room Seciion: 4.18.2 Relocate (1) existing urinal al required
1001600 | 1091604 | Eastmont PEO|  Qwmed FAG -NWR nﬁw_ _,..om_q_o:_u Rim 719" AF.F. Exisling 25" | height. Patch GWB & Tila. WA 1,002 200811 Now-2008 [
Parking Siriping: Existing ADA Parking Stall | Restripe 1o ndicate Van Accossioie
031600 | 1031604 | E ont PEO 0 FAC -NWR Settion 4.6, A4.6 Parking; Fading w“_w=_. aoccess giske and ADA parking NA $273 200811 Hov-2008 No
Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stall Aeplace (1) ADA Parking Sign with
1031GU00 | 1031GUN4 | Easimont PEO | Cramed FAC - NWR Section 4.6, A4.6 Parking Zones ADA Van accessibie sign NiA $164 2008-11 Nov-2009 o
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Target

ant Campletian Date

Curb Ramyg:; Parking to Wadkway Saction 4.7 Replace Curo Ramp.
00 & 4.7.6 Buit-up Curb Ramp Existing does nat
1031GJ00 | 10316404 | Eastmom PEO hava roquted T sy
Yan Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stalf Replace (1) ADA Paring Sign wilh
1137CEM [ 1137CE01 | Balingham MF Owned FAC 1 -NWR Section 4.6, A4.6.3 Parking Zones ADA Van accessible sign NA $163 0 2009-1% Now-2009 Mo
Parking Siriping: Existing ADA Parking Stadl | Restripe 10 indicale Van Accassible
1137CE00 | 1137CE1 | Bellingham MF|  Owned FAG 1-NWR Seclion 4.8, A4.6.3 Parking: Fading Sl avcass aisla and ADA parking NA son 2 200811 Nov-2009 ™
Counter: Recepllon Desk Seciian 4.392.3 Insiall filo up ransaction countar at
1228CA00 | 1220CA01 | ML. Vemon MF Owned FAC 1-NWH Cauntars Height - 28" 40 34* AFF. Existing recefiion desk a1 required haight. Completed 5250 250 2008-11 Hov-2009 No
desk at 40" AF.F,
\nieried Door: Hardware, Door Conference Replace noncomplying door knob
Room H13 Saction 4.13,9 Door Hardware with lever handle. Finish o match
] " -
1229CA00 | 1228GA01 | ML Vernon MF Cwmed FAC 1- NWR rexuired, Exk i knab handie. | buding standard, In Progress 200 $1,165 o Now-2008 HNo
Women’s Tollet Room Seciion 4.13.6 Clear Remove Sofa from room.
128CA00 { 1228CAD1 | M. Vemon MF Owned FAC t+NWR Floor Space for Whesichairs.Sofa blocking Compheted $0 0 2006-11 Nov-2009 ey
3ceess clearances.
Men's & Women's Tollet Room Section Replace (2) toilet to compiy,
1229CA00 1 1229CA01 | ML Vernan MF Owmed FAC 1-NWR 416.317- 197 ALF.F, 10 tap of toifet sea, Completed 52,000 8,250 200311 Nov-2009 No
Exisling 20" AF.F.
[ Usinal: Men's Todel Room Seclion 4.16.3 Move existing partition ta comply.
1229CAM | 1229CAG1 | ML Vernon MF COwmed FAG 1- NWR Clear Fioor Space, 30" x 48" min. Existing 28", Patch GWB & Tile. Compleied $250 S250 200911 How-2009 No
Cur Ramp: Exterior Sile Saclon 4.7.7 Replacs Curb Ramp to provide
. Detectable Wamings. Riequred full widthand | detectable warning.
1229CA00 | 1228CA01 | M. Vemon MF Owned FAG 1-NWH of et ramp, Exista geting vty worn Completed £500 52,600 0531 Nov-2009 No
down.
Parking Siriping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Restripa to indicate Van Accessible
1229CA00 | 1228CADT | ML Yernon MF Owned FAC 1-NWR Saction 4.6, A4,6.3 Parking Mo gishe striping, Stall, access aisle and ADA parking Completed £250 1,645 DRI Nov-2008 No
fadl t stall
. Van Signege: Existing ADA Parking Stail Agd (1) ADA Parking Sign with ADA
t220CA00 | 1229CAD1 | M1, Vernon MF Cwmed FAG 1- NWR Sectio: 4.6, A.6.3 Parking Zones Van acoessible sian Completed 150 150 eI HNow2009 ey
13310A00 [ 1331cA0y |EHTESheR R | oy FAC | 1-NwR Mo Carrestive Action Required " " » Wa How-2008 Wa
Couner: Reception Desk Saction 4.32.4 Inetal dip up transaction counter at i
MICGO0 [ 1417CG01 Kent MF Owned FAC 1-NWR Counters Heigh - 26 to 34" AFF. Existing reneplion desk at reqesred haight, Completed 274 $274 083111 HNow-2008 Mo
desk at 42 AF.F.
‘Telephone: Lobby nexd io Reception Desk Move phone dawn 10 comply, Access
Saction 4.31Highest reach range 48" AFF. cand needed 1o entar. Consider
1417GG00 [1417CGE0T Kent MF COwmed FAC 1- NWR forward reach. Existing 60" A.F.F to recaiver, replacing 1o comply. Compieted 0 0 200911 MNov-2009 Mo
Rosi type phone, pli
Mirror: Men's & Women's Tollet Room Add {2) Mirrars at required haight.
141750600 [ 14170601 Ment MF Owred FAC 1-NWR Sextlon 4.19.6 Mirrors. Botlom edge na higher In Progress =219 $300 04/31/11 Now-2008 No
than 40" A.F.F, Exsting at 42" AF.F,
Uniral: Men's Toilet Room Section 4.18,3 Move existing partition to comply.
1417CGO0 | 1417C601 Keni MF Owned FAG 1-NWR Clear Floor Space. 30" wx 48" min, Existing 28 | Repalr wal & finish. In Progress 27 5274 s Nov-2008 Nao
172" clear width.
Parking Striping; Existing ADA Parking Stall Restripe o indicate Van Accessible
1417CGO0 [ 1417CGH Kant MF Owmed FAGC - NWR Section 4.6, A4.6.3 Parking Alsle striping S1ab, access aisle and ADA parking in Progress 273 $1.385 o Nov-2009 No
Inooimacd, fading paint stall. -
. Yan Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stall Add (1) ADA Parking Sign with ADA )
170600 | 1417CGO1 Kent MF Owmexd FAC NWH Section 4.6, A4.6.3 Padking Zongs Van accessible sion Completed $163 $163 o811 Nov-2009 No
1417€800 | 14176801 | Enumciaw MF | Owned FAC - NWR Doty rom Survey: No Putic Access. WSP NA ) w0 ™ Rov-2000 Wa
Counter: Raception Desk Section 4.32,4 install fip up transaction counter at
1517CD00 | 1517CDM Horthup MF COwmed FAC - NWAR Counters Height - 25" o 34 AF.F. Exigling receplion desk al required height. Completed $274 £274 O Hov-209 ]
dask a1 43" A.F.F.
Lavatories: Men's Tollet Room Secfion 4.19.2]  Retocale existing Lavatories to
R Height & Clesrances, 29" min. AFF. o boftom | comply. Repak wall and finish.
1517CD00 | 1517C001 Northup MF Owned FAC NWH of ageon. Rim no higher than 4T, Existing is Comgileied $1.085 $1,005 2009-11 Nowv-2008 No
32" h & 28" clear.
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Site Coge MLDG Faclity BLDG Fucilty . e
it u FCR Name Statue Typr vagian Lotation Wark Descnption tmpravement Brochption LU
rat
Urinal: Men's Tollet Room Saction 4.18.3 Move exiting partition 10 comply.
1517CO00 { 1517CD01]  Northup MF Clear Floor Space. 30" wx 48" min. Existing 28" | Bepair wal & finish. 1M s Mov-2009 No
clear widih.
Parking Striping: Exlsting ADA Packing Siali | Add striping to indicate Van
1517C000 [ 1517C001| MortrupMF | Owned FAC T -NWR Sectian 4.6, A4.8.3 Parking Na existing striping. nﬂ«hﬂﬂﬂwﬁ“__gm alsle and sz $960 0611 Nov-2009 o
. Van Signage: ADA Parking Stakk Seclion 4.6, | Add (1) ADA Parking Sign with ADA
1517CD00 | 1517GDO1 Norlhup MF Owred Fac 1-NWR A4,8.3 Parking Zonas Van sccassible sign $164 5164 DaH1 Now-2008 No
Wen Directional Signage: Corridor #103 Provide additional way finding signage
20048A00 | 2004BA01 . Owmad FAG 2. NCR o indicale location of ADAAG Toilet 5135 5150 06305 Mov-2000 No
Region Office ) :
[Aiooms from Reception.
Wenatchee [Ackust door hardware 1o ensura closure,
2004BA00 | 2004BA01 Ragion Office Owned FAG 2. NCR Waork dona by WSDOT staff, Completed 30 §ito o101 Nov-2009 No
Coor: Basement Floor ADA Toilet Room 3074 Replace door with 36" widh
Saction 4,13.5 Door, Clear Widih requirad dagr.Provide lever door handie, framing
Wenatchee |minimum 327, requires 36" door. Section 4.12.8  [for now opening, Tepai & paint
20048400 | 2004BA01 Region Office Ownead FAC 2-NCR Harak Laver handie required. Exsting 34"w  |sheetrock, replace door rim, seplace Completed $2,268 $4.B00 fviho Now-2000 No
cove base. nstall amomatic
openericiosar unit and remole push-
- on ol
Wenatchee Grab Bars: Women's Toilet Room #103 Sacton| Add grab bars to convert to Unisex
2004BA00 | 2004BA0Z | Region Shop & Owred FAC 2-NCR 4.17.6 Grab Bars, No existing Grab Bars. Toilel Room. Completed $432 $500 g Now-2009 No
Lab
Wenaiches Lavatory: Toilet Room #103 Section 4.18,4 Add insulaled profection on tavatory
2004BA00 | 20048A03 [ Region Shop &|  Cwned FAG 2-NCR Exposed Pipes. Insulata hat water and drain pipes. Complaied o8 $100 Moo Mov-2009 No
Lab .
Wenatches |Paper Towe! Dispenser: Toilet Room #103 Add dispetiser at required height Work
. [Section 4.22.7 Dispenser, Forward reach 48° done by WSDOT stalf. Redocme
2004BADD | 2004BA0Z mmc.o_q._bmcHth Owoad FAG 2-NCR AF.F. max, existing dizpenser and petch wall, Completed 0 $150 o110 Mov-2000 Mo
Wenatchee Signage: Tollet Room #107 Section 4.30 Add Unisex sigriage at Women's.
20041 20048, N o : Signage and Seclion A4.22 Toilet Rooms, c Nov-2009
BA00 A03 mwn.o_..r“:au & FAC 2-MCR Women's Toilet Room comphiant, Men's Toilet pieted 135 3150 iAo Mo
Foom is_not compliant.
Wenalchee
2004BAD0 | 2004Bag7 | RCAG | oy Fac 2-NCR Mo Corrective Action Required WA $0 ) WA Nowv-2008 wa
Services Office .
Wenaichee (Clearanca: Office Entry Section 4.3.1 Reconfigure existing desk partiions fo
Contraci Accassible Roule Min. clear widih I6%w, if tuming fallow claarance. Work done by WSDOT Nov-2000
BAM BA08 Documents ed FAG 2-NCR 60 min. iurn space required. staff. pleted w0 oxmie Mo
Ofiice
Woenalches Clearances: Tollet Room #103 Seclion 4.13.6  JRemove counter, replace with pedestal
Caonmract . M ing Cl at Doors 18“ min, dew ({avatory. Paleh wall and fioor bekore y
Z004BACO (2004BA0B| [\ ' mems | OWoed FAC 2-NCR on: pull 5de of door. Section 4,19 Lavatories.  [new lav install, Completed | $1,285 41,500 oot Nov-2000 Ho
Office Existing door joo dose 10 counter.
Wenatches
2004BB00 | 2004AB02 Consolid, Owned FAG 2-NCR Mo Corrective Action Required MA 0 30 NA HNov-2009 NA,
_Shops
Wenaichee Directional Signage: Buliding Entry Section Replace existing signage. Faded and no
20048800 | 20048603 PEO) Owred FAC 2 -NCR 4.1.2 Accassible Sites Entrances shall have lenger readable. 135 $160 DaaM1 Now-2009 No
directional signage
Waen Door: Toilel Hoom #120 Seclion 4.13.6 PRemova shelf 1o allow for clearance.
* | 2004BBO0O | 20048803 PEO Owmed FAC 2. NCR Maneuvering Clearances at Doors 18~ min. dear [Work done by WSDOT siafl. Paich Completed $0 $150 e1eiH0 Nov-2008 NA
on pul side of door, wall.
Diractional Signage: Corridor to Confarence | Provida additional way findiing signage
DB4BEOO | 20048 Wenaltchee o _ Room Aecommendation not 2 requirement. to indicate localion of ADAAG Tallet "
2 2 B8 Area Offica Fac 2-NCh | Added signage o comply with Seclion 4.30 Rooms, R #150 0e/3011 2009 ho
<
Ephmata Ama Counter: Vestibule #107 Section 4.32.4 Height | Install fiip down ransaction counter at
2Z213CAN | 2213CA01 Office /Shop Owned FAC 2-NCR of Counters Height to be from 28" 10 34* AFF. face of reception desk. Completed 70 1800 R nTedl Nov-2009 No
Ephrana Arsa Dxinking Fountain: Corridor Section 4.15 Aeplaca with new ADAAG compliant
2213CAD0 { 2213CA01 y COwned FaC 2-HWCR Drinking Fountain, 27* min. claar from floor to drinking fountain. Paich wall. 52,608 3,200 063011 MNov-2009 Mo
Oftics /Shop ] botiam of apron. Existing 18" diear,

Page 12 of 20

July 2011



WSDOT HG - FACILITIES OFFICE

ADA TRANSITION PROJECTS

Facilities

Ephrata Area
ZHIACANO | 2213CA01 Office /Shop Crmad 270 $380 b&/30M1 Mow-2009
Ephrata Araa
2213CA00 | 2213CAQ1 " Owned FAG 2-NCR X e £200 0aI11 Mow-2009 Mo
Offica /Shop N
. stall and signage missing.
Pariing Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Restripe to indicate Van Accassible
2324CHH0 | 2324CB0Y |Okanogan AMF Cwmed FAC 2-NCH Section A4,6 Parking. Signage and striping nol  [Stall, access aisle and ADA parkirg (-1 $300 06/33/1 Mov-2008 No
clear, stalls.
Curt Ramp: Parking Saction 4,7 Curb Ramps. [Paich damaged Curb Ramp.
2324CB00 | 2224CE01 [Okanogan AMF: Cramod FAC 2-NGR Damaged cyrty, not effecting access; 3380 750 06301 Now-2000 No
recommended ir,
Parking Signage: Existing ADA Parking Sisil |Feplace ADA Parking Sign wilh ADA
2324CHH | 2324CB01 |Okanogan AMF]  Owned FAC 2-NCR Saction A4,5 Parking. Van accessible parking | Van accessible sign i $200 0630411 Nov-2009 No
stall and signage missing.
Obympic HQ Counter: Reception Desk Section 4,22 4 Install Hlip Up transaction counter at
3034BA0D | 3034BADT Qﬂm Owrrind FAC 3-0R Height of Counters Haight to be from 28710 34" | face of receplion desk. Completed $350 $380 oo How-2009 WA
AF.F.
Accessible Rowis: ADA Unisex Tollet Room | Add Auloralic door oparalx.
Obympic: HQ B Vastiblue Section 4.13.6 Manawvering 02009
34800 | 3034BA01( 000y Crmed FAC 3-oR Clearances. 48w required. Existing: 42°w. ¥8,802 #10,000 fesn M WA
Ctympic HQ Urinal; Men's Toilet Room Bagement Floor Ralocate 1 axisting urinal af required
3034BA00 |3034BAD1 OFf; Owned Fac 3-0R Section 4.18,2 Urinal Height. Ftim 17" A.F.F. haight, Paich GWB & Tile, Completed §$1,085 $1,085 Lo Bl] Now-2009 NaA
Existing 21° AF.F,
Olympic HQ Ramp: Basement Floor Entrance to Replace ramp & tairs.
3034BA00 | 3U348A01 Ofh Owned FAC 3-0R Boardroom Saction 4.8.4 Landings. 60" min. $5.425 7,000 06/30M11 Mov-2009 NA
tanding length. Existing 467
Olymepic HG Automatic: Door: Men's Tollet Room Repair automatic openar device. Work
JMEAN0 | 3034BAOT O Owned FAC 3-0R Basement Floor Seclion 4,13,12. Existing et | dane by WSDOT staff, Compietod o] 0 Mov-2000 WA
_ functioning.
30348800 | 3034mac2] © gm.sem.u_n:o Cwned FAC 3-0R No Corractive Action Required NiA %0 0 W Now-2008 Wa
Olympic HQ Counter: Reception Desk Section 4,32, Height |instal flip up tfransaction counter a face
J034BAOC | 3034BA0T7 vﬂan_“.noq e | Cwmed FAG 3. OR of Gounlers. Haight 1o be from 28" to 34" A.F.F. [of reception desk. Complated $380 X0 0BTIA0 Nov-2009 WA
Olympkc HO Lavatory: Women's Tallet Room Section Relocate existing paper jowel dispanser
30348A00 | 3034BADT Permits Off Owned FAC 3-0R 4.4.19.3 Claar floor space. 30°x 48° to comply. Repair sheetrock & paint. Completed $54 354 oLgie Mov-200% N/A
irod.P; Towel ing.
icHQ Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stail Resirige to indicate van accessible stall,
3034BA00 | II4BADT _uw .5,_ =WM=§ Owned FAC 3-0R Section 4.6, A4.6 Parking. Signage and striping  [access aisla and ADA parking sialls. Completed 2 $271 [N AT Now-2008 WA
not clear.
Owmpic HO Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stail Replace ADA Pariing Sign with ADA
S3BADG | 3034BA07 _ue_.:.____”nm_aﬂo Dwned FAC 3-0OR Section 4.5, A4.5 Parking: Exisling signage ot [Van accessible sign Complested $136 $138 0o Nov-2008 NA
ate.
Olympic HO Counter; Reception Desk Section: 4.392.4 lastalf flip up fransaction counter at
30348A00 | 3034BA0S | Real Estate Ownad FAG 3-CR Height of Counters. Heighl 1o be flom 26" to 34| tace of recaption desk. 360 2380 D&/30111 Mov-2009 NA
Office AF.F
pic HQ) Toilet Room: Men's & Women's Tollet Replace (2} lavalory 1o comply.
3034BA00 | 3034BARG ’ o Focsna Sections 4.16 Water Closets & 4.17 53255 S0 Nov-2008
mou____m-”hi FAC 3-0R Tolet Stalls. 4 exisling toilet rooms, non 3,255 1 NA
Clympic HQ Tollet Room: Men's & Women's Toilet Add grab bars to for {3} rooms to
3034BADD | 3034BA08 | Raal Estate e ] FAG 3-OR Rooms Section 4.17.6 Geab Bars comply $434 3 0630411 Nov-2004 NA
Office:
Olympic HQ Tollel Reom: Men's & Women's Tollet Replase (2) Door Hardware with Laver
30348A00 |3034BA0B | Real Estate Owned FAC 3-CR Rooms Section 4.13.9 Hardware: Lever handle | Handle 3543 3543 06/30(11 Mow-2009 Na
Office: uired. “Existi ob hi A
pic HG Tollet Room: Men's A Women's Toilet Aeplace {2} mirmors af required heignt
Oty N Rooms Section 4.19.6 Mimors. Boltom adge
S034BA0 | 30348408 ?MNW: Oruned FAC -0R o higher than 407 A.F.F. Exiating ko bigh, M Ha 0830711 Nov-2009 WA
Olymwipic HQ Tollet Room: Men's & Women's Toilet Add (2) paper towel dispenssst, tollet
J034BAM |3034BA08 | Renl Estate Owned FAC 3-0R Hooms Section 4.19.6 paper dispenser at requised height. $109 109 0673011 Mov-2009 NeA
Office
Otyrapic HQ Flooring: Men's & Women's Toilst Room Flooring needs replacement but is not
30MBADO | 30348A08 | Real Estate Owned FAC 3-0R an ADAAG issua WA 30 0 N/A MNov-2000 NA
Office
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ant Completign Date Source
ratia
Qiympic HQ Parking Siriping: ADA Parking Stal Section Hesirips to Inticate Van Accessible
Real Estate Cwmed 4.6, Ad.§ Parkdng. No striping claar for ADA Stall, access aisi and ADA parking £TH [ ~1a] 0630411 Mov-2008 NA
Office stall. stals.
Otymplc HQ Van Sigiage: ADA Parking Stall Section 4.6, | Add ADA Parking Sign with ADA Van
3034BAM | 3034BA08 | Real Estate Owned FaC 3-0R Ad.§ Parking. No existing signage accassible sign $138 $136 D&/ 11 Now-2000 NA
Offica
Lakeview Counter: Recepiion Desk Seclion 4.32.4 Install flp up transaction counter at
327CA00 | 3127CA01| Maintenance Dwried FAC 3-0R Height of Counters. Height 1o be from 28" 10 34*] face of recaplion dask. Completed $350 $450 naxrife Nov-2009 N/A
Office: & Shop AFF,
Turning Space: Entry Vestibule Section 4.2.3 | Remove wing wall batween urinal arxi
Lakeview Wheelchakr Tuming Space: 60* required. cabinet. Remove built-ln cabinet, ‘add
. R Existing 57 width &nd panel & support to existing
AN27CAM |I127CAH aw.ﬂ_hmw:nwﬂ Cramed FAC 3-0R lavatory counter and finigh side. Patch N/A 13,000 33,000 o110 Norw-2008 MA
wall, the Rooring & ceiling,
Lateview Sidgwall. Exterlor Site Seclion 4.4 Protruding |  Trim landscaping shrubs back off
. _ Objects. No objsct to prokude more than 4 into walkway leading to entrance te
NZTCAD0 [ 3127GA01 o:.nﬁﬂ_mmﬁ Owned FAC 3-0R walkway. buiiding. Work done by WSOOT staff, | COMPleted w0 0 Nov-200% NiA
Lakeview Curh Ramyp: Exterior Site Section 4.7.7 Replace Curb Ramp 1o provide
3127CA00 |3127CA01 [ Mainfenance Owned FAG 3-0R Deteciable Warnings. Required 1l width and detectabls warning. Completed 300 300 08/ AD Now-2000 WA
Office & S dapth of curb ramp._
z.rxrix Counter: Reception Desk Seclion 4.32.4 Inatall Hip up transaction counter at
3218CB00 | 32180806| MErtnate | ouneg FAC 3-0R etaht of Caunters. Height fo be fiom 26" to 34" faca of recepion desk. Completed | 3380 #500 oa/H0 Now-2009 Nia
Oifice -
Mukanix Accessible Route: Entry Doors Section - To prowide equivalen faciktation regpair]
Mairanace 4.13.12 Avtomatic Door. Not fundtioning. makunctioning device. Both doors are
3218CH00 | 3218CHO6 Oftice & PE Cromexd FAC 3-0R Secton 4.13.6 Maneuvering Clearances Fig required to open at the same time by | Completed 89,991 %$10,000 a0 Mov-2009 WA
Offica (26). Vepliibule does not allow 48* clear automalic openear.
between 2 hinged duors.
Mulkanix Toilet Stati: Men's & Women's Toilet Rooms Fieplace todet stall partitions to provide
Mgaintenace _ Sectlon 4.17.3 Tallet Stakls {1) 56'w x 60°L min,[ + ADA stall for (2) toilet rooms
3218CBM} | 3218CED6 Offics & PE Owned FAC 3-0R Exlsfing 54° width., Completed 2715 2,718 0ATH/1D Nov-2008 NA
Office
Mulienix Parking Striping: Existing ADA Pariing Stal Restripe o indicate Van Accessible
Mairenace . Saection 4,6, A4.6 Parking. Signage and swiping |  Stall, access aista and ADA parking
3218CBO0 | 3218CHO6 Office & PE Owned FAC a-aR not dear. stalks. Completed 27z =zn s How-2009 NA
Oflice
Port Angeles Counter: Reception Desk Section' 4.32 4 Insiall fip-vg transaction counter ai
3905CA00 | 3305cA01 | Mantnace | o, FAC 3-OR Fleight of Counters. Height fo be flom 26" o 347 face of recaption desic  Completsa | $a50 5550 cen11 Mow-2009 NA
Office:
Port Angeles Tedephone: Conference Room Section 425, Relocate phot: to comply. Work dona
Mainlenace 4.26. 48° A.F.F. max forward reach 54° A_F.F, by WSDOT stali.
A05CAD0 | 330SCA0H| paape | Owmed FAC 3-O0R max side reach, Existing phone 60° A.FF. © bl peso Nov-7008 NA
Cffice
Poit Angeles Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking S\l | Restripe 1o indicate Van Accessible
Maintenaca . Section 4.6, Ad.6 Parking. Signage and siriping | Stall, accass aiske and ADA paridng
3305CA00 | A305CADT Office & FE Dwmad FAG 3-0R ol ghear, stafs, Completed $250 £50 o8THD Hov-208 WA
Oifice
Cenfral Park. Coumter; Reception Desk Section 4.32.4 Install flip up transaction couner at
3414CH00 | 3414CE01 Q!ﬂhwm“w_wm fe FAC 3-0R Mﬂﬁh_oigzﬁa. Height 10 be fram 28710 34| face of reception desk, Completed $are $500 D90 Nov-2009 NA
Office
Central Park Dvinking Fountain: Corr{dor Section 4.15 Replace with new ADAAG compliant
Mainanace Drinking Foumtain. 27 min. clear from floor to finking fountain. .
3414CB00 | 3414GB01 Office & PE Owmed FAC 3-0R botiom of apron, N/A 30 0 oai1 M0 Kov-2009 NA
. Oftice
Central Park Lavaioey: Women's Tollet Room Section Provide recessed brash receptacle in
Mainienace _ 4.4.19.3 Clear floor space. 30 48" required. wamen's toilet room.
3414CH00 | 3414CB0OY Office & PE Cramed FAC 3-OR Garbage can in ckear spara Tequired, 30 $337 083111 Now-2009 NIA
Ofice
Cantral Park Telephone: Reception Area Seclion 4.2.5, Adjust lelephene hight to 48" abave
Malmenace 4.26. 48" A.F.F. max forward reach 54~ A f*.F. finish ficor to telephene recaivieg
3414CB00 [ 3414CRO1 Offica & PE Owned FAC 3-0R max sids reach. Existiog phane 66° A.F.F, hook. ] $14 [ g ] Noy-2000 MA
Oftice
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Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall | Relocate ADA parking, signage, and
Cantred Park Section 4.6, A4.6 Parking. Signage and stiping | whaei stops adjacent to main enrance
Maintenace not clear. al the base fanding of the accassibie
i -
3414CB00 [ 3414CB0 Office & PE Cwned FAC 3-0R ramp. Provide one van a - £H 815 9810 Nov-2008 NA
Cffice *pace, 0ne access aisls, and ong ADA
car 5
Caniral Park Parking Siriping: Existing ADA Parking Stali | Remove sign and black out stall
Mairkenace Sectlon 4.5, A4.6 Parking. Signaga and striping at existing ADA pardng stall. iy
3414CH00 [ 3414CB01 Office A PE Owmed FAG 3-OR striping _._.u.. y L2l ] 0aam Apr-2011 NA
Office i}
Ceniral Park Accessible Route into Building Provide accessible ramp adjacant fo
MI4CBOD | 34140801 o:nhn“uwm Cwned FAG a-om the main entrance stairs, $10,619 0831141 Apr2014 WA
COfiice
Caniral Park Eniry Stair Handrail Provide handrails at existing stairs,
Maimenace
3414CBD0 | 3414CB01 Office & PE Owned FAGC 3-0R 554 oI Apr-2011 NA
Otfice
Centraf Park Bullding Entrance Provide 'Storetront vestibule with
140800 | atacmor| Manlenace | oy FAC 3-0R dakible doors and power oparators, $15,072 a3 Ape-2011 wa
Office
Vancouvey Omitied Trom Survey: No Pubic Acocass
4006BA00 | 4006BA01| Maintenance Owned FAG 4.8WR NA 0 0 NA Hov-2005 NA
Dala Tel Radio
<m.._._§ Parking Siriping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Resirps to indicate Van Accessible
AD0BBACD | 400BBADA Kmﬁﬂ_mu“..__._nm_...._n_ﬁ o FAC 4-SWR Section 4.6, A4.68 Parking. Paini Fading M_M__-. acceas aigle and ADA parking Compicted oLl 0 NDw- 2000 NA
Shop
SWR HO Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Steil | Festripe to Indicate Van Accesslble
4006BC00 | 4006BCOT| Consolidated Owmied FAC 4-SWR Seclion 4.5, A4.6 Parking. Fading Paint Stall, access aisle and ADA parking Completed £ 30 Nov-2009 L LY
Dffice stalls.
SWR HG Acvessible Route: From ADA Parking Stalis Reastripa to inclicate Yan Accessitle
200851 4006 Consoli On _ to Building Entry Section 4.6, A4.6 Parking. Stall, access aisk and ADA parking c " 600 2008
Coo B0 Oﬁ”ﬁﬁn Fac 4-5WR Existing crosswalk will met be closast Blafs, P = oanm/10 Now- Ho
SWR HQ Returned Curb: Parking Section 4.7.7 Replace curty ramp 1o include
4006BCH0 {4006BCO1 | Consolidated Cwniad FAG 4-SWR Deteciable Wamings. Required full width and deteciable wamning al curb cuts, Completed 54 $700 9f/2010 Bow-2009 No
Oftice depth of cyrb ramp.
Directional Signage: Way Finding Signage Frovide additlonal way finding exterior Signage not
SWRHG Minsalng Recommendation not a requirement. signage 1o indicale ipcation of ADAAG nesded.
40068C00 | A006BC01| Consolidated Owned FAGC 4-SWR Added signape to comply with Section 4.30 entrance. NA $108 $0 WA Novw-2009 E!n
Odfice o
Counter: Reception Desk Section 4.32.4 Install fiip up transaction courer at
SWA HQ Height of Counters. Height to be from 28" to 34" tace of reception desk. Modily existing AS30"Tigh desk
4008BCO0 | 4006HC01{ Consolidated Owned FAC 4-5WR A.F.F. Existing 42° A.F.F. meotal wai under jon dask Comp o 3373 100 1V 302009 Nov-2008 wiil s b i
Offica o accommodate agditicn. va
SWRHG Counter: Reception Desk Section 4.32 4 Modity extsting Casework o include a
R Height of Countars. Helght to be rom 28% 1o 347 34" H counter. Furlher a5-bul dasign L-shaped desk is
H00GECO0 | 4006BC01 oznoDsEm_& Owned FAC 4- SWR AFF. Existing 42% ALFF. required lo provide aheration WA a7s w WA Now-2009 beight adjustabie
recommendation & cost.
- Urinial: Men's Toilet Room, 2nd & 3rd Foors | Helocate exsting pactifons in (2) toRet tet floor has
SWR HQ Section 4.18.3 Clear floor space. 307 x 48" 100Mms 1o comply bie
4006BC00 | 40068C01 | Consolidated | Owned FAC 4-SWR required. Existing 27 1/2° clear. WA $757 0 WA Bov- 2009 restrooms 4,
Ofiice . maitipte conf rms
for public migs.
SWRHG Urinal: Men's Tallet Room, 2nd & 3rd Foors | Flelocale {2) existing winal al required Same comment
4DDGBCO0 | 4006BCO1 | Gonsolidated Owned FAG 4- SWR Section 4.18.2 Urinal Hesght. Rim 1719 height. Paich GWB & Tia. NA £2,164 L D] wa Nov-2008 -
Office AF.F. Existing 26 1/2" AF.F.
SWR HQ Toilet Stall: Women's & Men's Toitet Hoom, | Heplace {4) 1oiled stall partitions 10
y R 2nd & 3rd Foor Section 4.17.3 Toilet Sials, peavide 1 ADA stal. y Same comment
“0GEC00 | 4006BCH noanﬂﬂsa Owned FAG 4-SWR {1) 56 x 80°L min. Existlog typ. 54" x 58* WA 10,820 ® bl Nov.2008 as above
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Facilfties

No Corrective Action Required
| Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall | Restripe (o indicate Van Accessibie
41060000 | a1080up4 | Meienanen | o FAC | 4-SwR Saction 4.6, A4.6 Parking. Paint Fading Stat, aocsss alsle and ADA parking | et | s 400 oar11D Mov-2008 ™
Otiice
Kelso Van Slgnage: Exiating ADA Parking Stall Aapiace ADA Parking Sign with ADA
4108000 | 4106004 ,n‘xmasn.”ﬂmwﬁmm Owned FAG 4-SWA Section 44,6 Parking Zonas. Mo Van Signage | Van accasslbie sign Compieted $162 $162 =D Now2008 No
Office
Kslso Counter: Reception Unnx Sacton; 4.32.4 . Ingiall fip up transaction counter af Pubke doea not
Mainfes Height of Counters. Height 1o ba from 28" 10 34' Tace of recapiion desk. Modify axisting come indo this
41080400 | 41080J11 Office & PE Cwned FAG 4- BWR A.F.F. Existing 42" AF F. metal wainscot under reception desk WA £350 )] NA MNov-2008 building for
Office fa accommadate addition. s,
.zn_ao Parking Striping: Exisling ADA Parling Stall Festrips fo indicats Van Accessible
41060000 | 410800111 -mﬁ..hﬂﬂ“% o FAC 4. SWR Seclion 4.6, Ad.6 Parking. Paint Fading MM"_. atcess alsle and ADA parking Completed $2m2 w7 2010 Nov-2008
Otfica
Chehaits
Mainlenance
422tCBO0 | 4221CH01 Office & PE ] FAC 4 - SWR No Comrective Action Required NA $0 $0 A Nov-2009 NA
Office
Chehalis
Maintenance _ .
4221CB00 | 4221CBog Office & PE Owned FAC 4-SWR No Cotrective Action Required NA $0 $0 NA MNow-2009 Wa
Office
Counter; Reception Desk Section 4.32.4 Install fip up transaction counter at
Raymand Height of Gounters. Haight to e from 287 to 347| tace of reception desk. Modify existing
4325CA00 | 4325CA01| Maintenancs Owned FAG 4-5WR A.F.F, Exisling 42 A.F.F. melal wain under ion desk C 3380 $500 12010 No¥-2008 L]
Otlice: & Shop to accommodate addition.
Raymond Van Signage: ADA Parking Stall Section Add ADA Parking Signs and ADA
4325CA00 | 4325CA01]| Maintenance Owned FAC 4 - SWR 4.8.4, M 6 Parking Zones. No axisting signage | Van sccessbie sign Completed $163 £200 Hiamo Mav-2009 Ne
Office & Shop .
Raymand Signage: Entry Walkway Section 4.30.1 Add signage at exterior entry 1o
4325CA00 | 4325CAD1 | Maimenance Owmed FAC 4-5wh Signage. No Accessible Route signs. comply Completed $183 200 3z00 Now-2009 Ho
Office &
Raymond Parking Striping: ADA Parking Stal Seciion Stripe 1o indicate Van Accessibla Stall,
4325CA00 | 4325CA01] Maintenance Crmed FAC 4-SWR 4.1.2, A4.8 Parking. No existing striping access alsle and ADA parking stalls. Completed $163 $500 {200 MNow-2008 L}
Oifice 4 S|
Goldendale Counter: Lobby #116 Seclion 4.32.4 Heaight of {  Install flip up transaction counter at
4420CA00 | 4420CAD1 | Mainienance Cwned FAC 4-5wWR Counters. Height Lo be from 28° 1o 34~ AE.F, face of reception desk. Completed £380 $500 9h/2mo Now-2009 No
Office & S Existing 42" A.F.F.
Gaoldendale Clearances: Women's Tollel Room Section Remoave treestanding cabinet fram
M20CA00 | 4420CA01 | Mantenance Crwmed FAC 4-5wWR 4.16.2 Claar Floar Space. Gabinet blocking room. Work done by WSDOT statf. Completed 0 $0 Now-2009 NA
Dtfice £ 5| claarance.
Goldendak Clearances: Lobby #116 Saction 4.13.6 Clear | Remove chaks room, Work dona by
4420CAD0 | 4420CA01 f Mainienanca COwnad FAC 4-5WR Floor Space fur Wheelchairs. Ghairs blocking WSDOT stafl. Completed %0 0 MNoy-2008 WA
Difice & Shop ACLess clearances.
Goldendale Parking Siriping: ADA Farking Stall Seclion Stripe to Indicate Van Accessible Stall,
A420CA00 | 4420CA01 | Maimenance Owmed FAGC 4 - SWH 4.1.2, A4.6 Parking. No existing siriping access aisle and ADA parking stalls. Completed 72 3500 912010 Now2009 No
Otfice & Shop
Goldendale Signage: ADA Parking Stall Saclion 4.6.4, Add ADA Parking Signs
4420CA00 |4420CAL1 | Maintenance Owmed FAC 4-SWR A4.6 Parking Zones. No existing skanage Compieted $163 200 812010 Now-2000 Ho
Office & Shop
Union G Counter: Reception Desk Section 4.32 4 Furchase ADA compliant table and
50398A00 | 50398A01 rIDmﬂ Crornexd FAC 5-8CR Height of Counters. Height 1o be rom 28” o 34" placa in ' area ad) <] [+ 378 300 [ k] Moy 2008 No
A.F.F. Exisling 42 A.F.F counter.
Union Gag Ralling: Exterior Entry Ramp Section 4.55 Relocate existing handrail at height
S039BA00 | 5039BA0T RHQ Owned FAG 5-8CRH Handrails. Heigh! 34" 1o 38~ requised. Exisiing required. Completed 1297 3,500 i1 Nov-2000 No
30" height
Union Ga Ramp: Exterior Emtrance Section 4.8.4 Remove pedestal to comply. Work
50398A00 | 5039BA01 RQ i Owned FAC 5-SCR Landings. 60 min, landing length. Exsting done by WSDOT ste#, Compited $541 $0 Nov-2000 WA
obsinseted by concrete stal. .
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Union Gap Lavatory: Men's Todlet Roor Section 4.4.18.3]  Relacate gartage can to comply.
50398A0 | 50398401 AHQ Ownad FAC 5-5CR Clear floor space, 307 48~ requind. Garbage Work dane by WSDOT atal, Compdeted 50 )] Row-2008 WA
—can In clear space.
Union Gap Usinai: Men's Tollet Room Basement Floor Relocale (1} existing Lrinal-a required
SO9BADO | S0398A0T | RHQ Owned FAC 5-5CR Saction 4.18.2 Urinal Height, Rim 17°-19* height. Pateh GWB & Tia, Comnpileted $1,081 1,400 D411 HNov-2008 No
AF.F. Existing 24" A.F.F.
Union Gap ) Curb Ramyp: Parking nexi to Conlerence instail surlace mount detectable
S0396A0) | S03SBAN RHQ Cwmed FAC 5-SCR Addition Section 4.7.6 Buik-Up Curt Ramp, wamings. Completad R4 $300 041 New-2009 No
4.7.7 arni a 3
50308A00 | 50398410 c:mnoog o FAC 5.SCR zo!..mnvoa&n _uina u-ﬂ.ur Sn..!..nﬂ_wi_su Add insuiated protection on lavatory Com =16 $150 [ Now-2008 No
Union Gag Door Hardware: Men's Tollet Room Section Replace exlsting with Lever Handle
S0I9BADD | S039BA1D RHQ Cwnad FAC 5-SCR 4.13.8 Hardware, Laver handie fequired. Compieted 5216 $300 0411 Mow-2000 No
Existing knoh hardware.
Union Gap Urinal: Men’s Toilet Room Section 4.18.2 Relocate 1 existing urinal at requiced
5039BA00 | S039BA10 RHG COwnad FAC 5-SCR Urinal Haig. Rim 179" A.F.F. Buxisting 24° height. Patch GWB & Tike. Compieted $1,081 $1,100 o411 Nov-2008 No
A.F.F.
Clearances: Men's Toilet Room Section Ramove existing parikion. Allows for
Union G 4.17.3 Tolgt Stalls. (1) 56w x BO"L min, clearances.
S0¥BAND | S039BAT0 RHG 2P ‘Ownad FaC 5-5CGR Exisling 43w, Section: 4.19.3 Levatories. 30" x Completed $0 00 0411 Nov-2008 Ho
48" Clear fioor space required, Exdsting 27w
clear. .
Bullirag Counter: Second Floor - Permit Counter Purchase ADA compliant table and
S119CA00 |5119CADY | Malntenanca Owned FAC §-5CR Section 4.32.4 Counters. Heighl - 28” 1o 34" place in reception area adjacenito | C d 1378 $300 D1t Nov-2000 No
Office A.F.F. Existing dosk ai 42 A.F.F, _counter,
Bulfrog Phatforms Lift: Second Floer Sectlon .27 | Move corirol box down To comply.
9C - ] B Controls. Front reach 48* max. required. o teted w2008
i ' EM..”“& FAG §-scR Controls 49" A_F.F. In corner- difficull 1o get L 216 %50 Ladll Mo Wo
closa {0 controls. N
Bullirog Telephone: Conference Room located In Move phone down o comply. Work
S119CA00 | 5119CA01 | Maintenance Cwmed FAC 5.8CR Cottage Section 4.31. Highaest raach range 48 | done by WSDQT statl. Completed $0 0 Nov-2009 WA
Orica AF.F. forward reach,
Buliftog Dispensar: Toilel Room, Conference Room | Relocals axistng ok 1o
_ R Sectlon 4.16.8 Dispensers. Toilel paper comply_Patch & paint wall. Work done
SHACADD | 5119GAN znsoaaa ance | Owned FAC 5-SCR dispenser witnin reach 36" fom wall, Existing | by WSDOT stafl, Completed so * Now-2008 naA
48" from back wall.
Bultirng Daor Hardware: Corterence Room located Replace existing with Lever Handle
. in Cottage Sactiony 4.13.9 Hardware. Lover -
F, - -
5119CAD0 | 5119CA01 rﬁ.m._n‘-q._..”_..nm Owmed AC 5-5CA bandie requirod. Exksling knob hartwans, Completed 6 300 o411 Mov-2009 No
Directional Signage: Building Exterior Pravide additional way finding axteror
Bulifrog Recommendation not a requirement. ICC/ANSI] sigrage &l gals entrancs b indicats
= . A117.1-2003, Add signage to comply with locatjon of ADAAG Parking Stalls and iy
S118CAD0 {5113CAR | Maintenance Owmed FAC 5-8CR Section 4,30 Signage, C nt sign posied at ent ) WA His 135 o411 No¥-2009 No
gateconfusing as to where parmd entrance is.
East Selah Counter; Reception Dask Section: 4.32.4 Purchase ADA compllant table and
5239CHOQ [5239GB0N | Maintenance Owmad FAC 5.5CR Height of Counters. Haight to be from 28" to 34| plmce in eption area adija: to | G £ $300 0441 Nov-2009 No
Dtfice AF.F. Existing 42" AFF.
East Selah Clearances: Toilet Aoom Seclion 4.13.6 Relocate sink 1o provide adequate
523508 _ o ) Manevvering Clearances at Doors. 18° min. clearance. Must also move trash 550 2000
seancace o Dﬂ_ﬂm FAC §-SCR <lear on pui side of door. Space between door raceplicle and paper towel dispansar a0 & HNow Ho
8 sink 12 claar. and cepair tig.
East Selah Accessible Route: Walkway from Parking Patch damaged areas.
5233C800 |5239CB01 | Maintenance Cwnad FAG §-8CR Section 4.5 Ground surfaces. Shall be slable, Compieted 3540 $1,125 o1t Mov-2008 Ho
Otiice firm. Damaged walkway. -
Directlonal Sighage: Bullding Exterior Provide additional way finding exterior
Ezst Selah Recommendation not a requirement, ICC/ANSI signage al comect entranca to indicate
o ~ A117.1-2003. Add signage to comply with location of ADAAG Parking Stalls and
SZICB00 | 523908 E.nﬁH:B Owned FAC 5-8CR Secton 4,30 Signage. Comeat s posted entanee, WA 2135 $135 o1 Now-200 No
direcis down hill 1o Shop, not comect building or
Fasta Counter: Recspiion Deak Secion 4.32.4 Purchace ADA compliant table and
S311CAND [E311CADT | Malmenance Owned FAG 5_SCA Haight of Counters, Height to be om 28° to 34| place in reception area adjacent o | C P 79 $400 a4t Mo 2008 Mo
Dtfice AF.F. Existing 42" AF.F. _counter,
Pasco Drinking Fountain: Cowmidor Section .15 Install paper cup dispenser, Adjust Install paper cup
S311CADD |S311CAM | Malntenance Dwned FAC 5-SCR Diinking Fourtain. 27° min. clear from floor 1o height of drinking founain i Compieted $2,708 £300 041 Now-2008
Office dsti |_requireq. ianai
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Tollet Room: Conterance Building Sactions Convert 1 tollet room to compty.
4.18 Water Closals & 4,17 Tollet Stalls, 4 Pieplacs lavaliry & vanity with new
531FCAD0 S311CANT | Malnlenance Owned FAC 5.5CR 9xi68ny foitet raome, non compliant. Section lavatory to comply. Add grab bars, Completed 2.774 $2,500 oa Hov-2009 Ko
Offica 4.17.6 Grab Bars. 4.13.9 Hardware replace knob door handte with lever
handia
Pasco Toilet Room; Contersnce Bullding Section Replace miror al required helght.
5311CAD0 | 5311GA01 | Maintenance Owmad FAC 5.8CR 4.18.6 Mirors, Botlom edge no higher than 40 Completed” &7 $200 o Now-2009 Mo
Offica AF.F. Exieting too high.
Pasco Tollet Room: Conerence Building Sechion Add paper towel dispenser, toifet
531TCAD0 |S3t1CADT | Mainteanance Owned Fac 5-SCR 4.19.6 paper dispenser at required height. Completed $54 =0 M MNow-2000 No
Offlee
Directional Signage: Bullding Exterior Provide additional way finding exiarior
Pasco R not 2 requi ICG/ANS| | signage al gate entrance 1o indicate
AT7.1-2003, Add signage to comply with location of ADAAG Parking Staks and
1CAl - pleted 350 Nov-2008
a1 00 [3a11GAD1 Zw.mﬂaa”_ﬂm Owngd FAG 5-5CR Seclion 4.30 Signage. No signaga jeading to anwance, Com $135 Lol Mo
Confgrence Buikding ADAAG parking stall,
Walla Waila Counter: Reception Desk Section 4.32.4 Purchase ADA compkant table and
5110A00 [5311CAG2Z| Maimenace Owned FAC 5-5CR Haight of Countars. Helight to be from 28" (0 34" placs In iy area ad| ] C: pEr] £300 e Now-2009 Ho
Offics A.F.F. Existing 36" AF F. _coynter.
Exterior Doota; Vastibula Secion 4.13.11 Not feasitle to adjust am to lessen
Walla Walla Daor Opening Force. 2 existing doors very force due to exireme weathar
5311CADD |5311CAD2 | Waintanace Owred FAC 5-SCR heavy and difficutt to open. condiions thal aflecd door movement, 19,827 320,000 0611 Nory-2009 No
Office Add Autormatic door apeeators at both
doors.
Walla Walla Accessible Route: Walkway from Parking install surtace mount deteciable
. R ‘Sections 4.5 Ground surtaces and 4.7.7 wamings. g No
5311CAD0 | 5311CA02 tmm.a.ﬂ.ﬁ_m_wnn Owned FAC 5-5CH Defectable Warmings. Damaged eurb ramp Compledad 325 $400 a1 Mov-2008
Walla Walla .o Parking Striping: Existing ADA Parking Stall Restripe to indicate Van Accessila
S311CADD |S3FCAD2 | Maintenace Ownexd FAC 5-SCR Sertion A4.6 Parking. Signage and siriping not | Stall, access aisle and ADA parking Completed nM $450 [ b] Mov-2009 Mo
Office Clear. slalis.
Walla Waila Parking Signage: Exlsting ADA Parking Stall Replace ADA Parking Sign with ADA
5311CA00 | 5311CA02| Maintenace Crwned FAC 5.8CR Section Ad.6 Parking. Van accessiie parking Van accessible sign Compiletad yie2 $10 0411 Now- 2005 Mo
Difica stall and signage missing.
interior Dooy: Hardware, Interior Double Replace non-complying door knob
Eastem Region . Door at Bagernem Floor Comderence Room with kever handie. Finish to match No
SEAZBAD0 | BOI2BAOT HE Owmed Fac 8-ER #1513 Section 4.13.9 Door Hardware. Lever | busding Standard, Completed | $217 $800 zze1 Nov- 20089
Eastern Region Drinking Fountain: Baserment Floor Corridor | Provide new ADAAD compliant
BOO2AA00 | 6032BAD1 "o o9 Cwned FAG 6-ER Section 4.15 Drinking Fountain: Drinking drinking fourtain, Compisted | 2,718 $0 Now-2009 Yen
founain has besn removed,
Eastern Region Countor: Lobby #128 Seation 4.32.4 Heighi of |  Install flip up transaction counter al
B032BADD [ 6032BA0Y Ha Crwmed FAC 6-ER Countess.. Haight 1o be rom 287 1o 34" AF.F. face of recaplion desk. Compristed 380 $£675 21720 Now-200% Mo
isting 42 A.F.F.
Directional Signage: Room 525 Provide additional way finding signage
Eastern Region Rec ion not a requin L ICCYANST | te indicate location of ADAAG Toilet
60328A00 | 6032BA01 Ha Owned FAC 6-ER A117.1-2000 Add cignage 1o comely i Roome. Complated $136 $350 010 Nov-2008 Ho
Section 4.30 Signage
Directional Signage: Building Exterior Provide addilional way finding exterior
Eastern Region ~ Aecommendation not a requirement. ICCIANSI| sighage 1o indicale location of ADAAG
603ZBADG | BOI2BA0T Ha Chamed FAC 6-ER A117.1-2003, Add signage o comply wih Parking Stalis. Completed 135 a0 nfaino Noy-2009 Mo
Section 4.30 Signay
Door: Conference Room #116 Section 4.13.5 Replace deor with 36™ width door,
Local Programs Door, Clear Widih requirad minimum 327, Repiacs Door to comply, Add lever
B0IBAN0 [ 6032BA0M Ozﬁ Owned FAC &-ER requires 36" door, Exisling 34" w. handle. Reframe for new opening, Complatad 2,268 12,300 020110 Mov-2000 No
replace door trim, repair & paint
sheetrack, repair cove basa.
| Programs| Parking Swriping: Exlsting ADA Parking Stail Restripe 1o indicate Van Accessitle
S032BADG | BO3I2BAD4 Office Owned FAC 6-ER Section 4.6, A48 Parking. Signage and striping |  Stall, access aisle and ADA parfing Completed g7 5270 1041 09 Now-2009 Mo
not clear. stalls,
Parking Signage: Exisding ADA Parking StaM| Replace ADA Parking Sign with ADA
Local Programs| : Section 4.8, A4.6 Parking. Van ib Van ible sign
B0Z2EA00 | 60328404 Offies Owned EAG 6-ER parking stall and signage mésing Compieted $162 $200 114n1m Nov-2000 Mo
60328400 | 6032BA08| Materiaks Lab |  Gwned FAC 6-ER Omitted from Survey: No Puilic Access NiA ) w NA Nov-2000 wa
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S09ZBA00 | 60328408 | MassrialsLab |  Owned FaG &-ER Omited froem Survey: No Publkc Access Wi 0 5 WA Now-2008 A
60328400 | B032BA0S | Masarials Lab | Ownent FAG 8- ER Omitted from Survery: No Publk Access WA P 0 NA Wov-2009 A
6032BANN | 60328408 | Matecials Lab | Ownerd FAC 6-€8 Oitted from Survey: No Pubic Accass WA ® ) A Nov-2008 WA
60020400 | 60328A15 mﬁmﬂ%mn_oa Owned FAC 6-ER | Mo Correciiva Attion Requirsd NA 0 ©0 wa Now-2009 A
Cobmier; Lobby 8128 Section 4.32.4 Counters,| Install fip up Iransaction counter at
6132GF0¢ | 8132GF01 PEO Owned FAG 5-ER Heigh! - 287 o 34" A.F.F. Exisling desk a receplion desk ol requirad height. Completed 380 675 a0 Rov-2009 o
36"h AF.F.
Turning Spare: Entry Yestibile Section 4.23 | Move wal 1o creafe Wi space. Feuse
Wheelkchair Tuming Spacae: 60" required. & maw counters & glass skding
P R
6132GF00 |B132GF0s EQ Owred FaC 6-ER Existing 56'w x 80"L with fransaction copnter window In herer wall. Faint & repair Completed 8,261 $6,200 bvo1i10 Mow-2009 Na
into vestibule, sheetrock.
j Clearances: Tolled Rooma Section 4.2.4 Cisar | Hemove debriz under lavalory. Work
6132GF0G [ 6132GF01 PED Cwned FAC 6-ER Floor Space for Wheekchairs done by WSDOT slalf, Completed $0 30 Nov-2009 NA
Reach Range: Toilet Rooms Saclion 4.2.5 Add paper towel dispenser at required
€132GF00 |6132GF01 PEQ Orwmed FAC §-ER Forward Reach: Paper towel dispenser oo height and location. Compleled $54 100 11n/09 NOV-2008 Mo
high.
Exposed Fipe: Men's & Women's Tollet Akl {2) insulated protection on )
6132GFD0 | 6132GFRM1 PEO Owned FAG 6-ER Aooms Seclion 4.19.4 Exposed drain pipes. lavatary pipes. Performed by Completed s N2 ¥ih2008 Nov-2008 No
Maintenance staif.
Parking Stall Striping: Existing ADA Parking | Restripng to indicate Van Accessibie
G132GF00 | 6132GF0 PEC Owned FAG E-ER Stal Saction 4.5, A4.6 Parking Zones .Stall, alsle and ADA parking stalls. Completed sn 2300 o510 Hov-2009 No
_ Van Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stail Replaca ADA Parking Sign with ADA B
B132GF00 |6132GF0 PEQ Orwmend FAC 5-ER Soecilan 4.6, A4.6 Parking Zones Van accsssible sign Completed $163 209 Mg Now-2009 Na
Caoliax HQ Counter; Lobby #101 Saction 4.32.4 Counters.] Instal flip up transaction counter at
6238CBO00 | 6238CB01 | Maintenance Owned FaC 6-ER Haight - 28" 0 34~ AF.F. Existing desk at Tecepiion desk at required height. Completed 360 $E7S tHemo Hov-2008 No
Office: I6°h AFF.
Colfax HQ Door: Vestibule Section 4,13.10 Door Closers. Adjust closing speed of imerior
E238CH00 |6238CAN1 | Maimenance Owned FAC §-ER Vestbule door, currently closes too Completed 0 125 Mov-2008 NA
Otfica fast. Work done by WSDOT staff.
" Colfam HQ Toilet Stall: Men's Toillet Hoom Section 4.17.3 Replace foilet stall partitions (o provide
GZICBO0 [ 6238CB01| Maintenance Orwmend FAC 6-ER Toilet Staks. (1) 56™w x 80"L min. 1 ADA stafl. NA 2,718 $450 MA Nov-2009 No
Offica
Colfax HQ Urinal: Men's Toilet Room #1711 Section Relocate T existing urinal at required
G238CB00 | 6236CB01| Maimtenance Cwned FAC 6-ER 4.18.2 Urinal Height. Rim 17" A F.F. Existi ing height. Patch GWE & Tile. WA 5. 544 NiA Hov-2000 No
Office 24" AF.F.
Colfax HQ Slisvor: Men's Tohet Room #108 Section Add Mirror at required height.
B238CE00 | 6238CB0 | Malmenance Owned FAC 6-ER 4.19.B Mivors, Bottom edge no higher than 40° WA 217 17 WA Nov-2000 No
Offica AFF. Exigting at 42" A.F.F.
Davenpot HQ Cournter: Lobby #101 Secllon 4.32.4 Counters. | install #ip up transaction counter at
6322CA00 | 6322CA01| Maintenance Orwmed FAC 6-ER Height - 28" to 34" A.F.F. Existing dask ai Teceplion desk at required height. Compieted f~ry $675 2009-11 Mov-2009 No
Office 36"h A.F.F,
D port HO Corridor: Path to Tollel Roam #118 Seciion Add Automatic door operator at eniry
R 4.13.6 Maneuvering Cleamnces at Doors: 45 o tolel room #1148
BAZPCADD | 6322CA01 Eﬁﬂ.ﬁ:ﬂ Cwned FAC 6-ER 1oquired. Existing ooy 48 112" wite, Completed $9.008 $9,908 83172010 Hov-2009 [
Door: ADA Unisex Toilet Room #118 Section | Replace door with 35° widh daar.
D poit HQ 4,13.5 Doow, Clear Width required minkmom Provide fever door handle, traming for
22CADG ave 0 _ 38", Existing 32" width 4.13.7 Maneuvaring néw opaning, repair & paint sheetrock, ¢ Nov-2009
&3 83220401 !mﬁ:ﬁ FaG 6-ER Clearances must have 18* ckar on pull sida of replacs door trim, replace cove basa. Pleted #1693 2,200 szne Ho
door. Existing sink nexd to door. Reversa swing inlo haltway.
Davenpori HQ Mirror: ADA Unisex Tollel Room #1158 Add Mirror al required height
8322CA00 |6322CA01| Maimerance Owned FAG 6-ER Section 4,19.6 Mirrors. mnzns edge no higher Compieted 152 215 83172010 Hov-2008 No
. Otfice an 40" A.F.F. Existi
Davenport HQ Van Sigrage: Existing ADA v!n_am Stall Replace ADA Parking Sign with ADA
6322CA00 | 8322CA01| Maintenance Crwmed FaC 6-ER Section A4.6 Parking Van acrassible sign Completed 162 5157 12mo Mov-2009 No
Offica
Colville HQ Counter: Lobby #1071 Section 4.32.4 Counters.| Install flip up transaction caumier at
BAIICAN0 |6433CAM | Maintenance Cwned Fal 6-ER Height - 2810 34" AF.F. Existing desh m reception desk at required height. Completed nrr $675 2112010 Rov-2009 Mo
Office 43h A F.F.
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Tumning Space: Reception #3102 Section 4.2.3 Reconfigire reception desk to enlarge
Wheelchair Turning Space. A clear 60° dia. o T vestiuia. Addtional design plars
BAX3CADG | 8433CAD . shaped space. Existing 57 widih necessary. Remove handrall s
' OHfice window which protrudes into the hea ns w0 WA Mov-2008 Ho
loblyy area 3 The lobly would then
Lomply,
Doors: Convidor Entry betwaen #H07 & #7102 Replace door with 35" width door.
Colvile HQ | Seclion 4.13.5 Door, Clear width reculved Provida fever door handle, framing tor
B433CA00 |8433CA0F | Mambenance Ovwmed FAC B-ER minimum 38" wide door, Section 4,13.9 new opening, repair & paint sheatrack, Completed 2,260 2,10 a3t Nov-2008 Mo
Olie Hardware. Lever hande requied. replaca doar frim, replace cove basa.
Signage: Women's Tollet Room #110 Add Unisax sigriage al Women's.
Caldle HQ Seciions 4.30 Signage and A4.22 Tolel
S439CADD | B433CA01| Malntenance Owmead FAC 6-ER Aooms. Women's Toilet Roari compliant, Compieted $135 175 SHiM D Now-2008 No
Offica Metr's Tailet Room has no ADA stall, located
upsiairs.
Cobvile HQ Parking Stall Striping: Existing ADA Farking [ Resiniping % indicals Van Accossiole
6433CA00 |6433CAC1 | Maintanance QOwned FAC 6-ER Stall Saction 4.6 , A4.6 Parking Zones. Sial, giske and ADA parking sialls. Completed £269 $157 111D Mov-2008 Ho
. Offica 1o fade
Colville HQ Parking Signage: Existing ADA Parking Stall|  Regiace ADA Parking Sign wih ADA
S433CAN) | 6433CADN | Malntenance Owned FAC 6-ER Section A4.6 Parking. Van atcessiblo parking | Van accessible sign Compieted §161 157 11/01/09 Nov-2008 Mo
Otfice: slafl and signatie missing.
Gowville HQ [y iﬂﬁ.&iiﬂu ._.e__ﬂ...”o:. _unn:. Add Mirror at requived beighi.
_ Section 4.19,8 Mirmors. Bottom o higher o
B433CAD0 | 6433CADT Im%“:ﬂ Owned FAG 6-ER than 407 A.F.F. Existing 2t 42 AF.F, Completed 0 250 om0 Hov-2009 No
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Description of
Improvement ] e Agommsﬁmﬂu‘y

Non-conforming Issue

itk

Goldsmith HQ Orinking _uo.._:B_:".u-_.. _u._oo.. Corridor Replace with new ADAAG
Headquart om.nmﬁa__. 0017KAQ1| Section 4.15 Drinking Fountain. 27" compliant drinking fountain. 2738 50 GCup holder installed at Landlord
cadquanters o%a« Leased | min. clear from floor to bottom of apron. 52, $ fountain location 9/2010 |  Improvement
ice Existing 23" clear.
Urinal: Men's Toilet Room Section Relocate 1 existing urinal at Installation was to then
. 4.18.2 Urinal Height Rim 17*-19" AF.F. | required height. Patch GWE & current standards. If
Goldsmith HQ Existing 24" AF F Tit s A
' 001 7KAD1 xisling .F.F. ile. substantial renovation Landlord
Headquarters & Policy $1,095 $0 . N
Office Leased occures the urinals will Improvement
be brought up to current
code.
Door: Men's & s__o_....m:. s Toilet T..._:E.wq a.om_m: m:.n_ as-built Installation was to then
Rooms, Sth Floor Section 4.13.6 examination required.
N ; " . . _— current standards. If
Goldsmith HQ 0017KAD1 Maneuvering Clearances at Doors 18 Considerations of the buildings substantial renovation Landlord
Headquarers & Policy Leased min. clear on pull side of door. Existing structural & mechanical make $1,095 £0 occures the urinals will I ment
Office clearance 6", bump out obstructs up necessary ta determine be br e Zn “Hn S wi t mprovemen
clearance. proper alterations & cosis. ought up to curren
Provide clearance at door. code.
Door: Men's & Women's Toilet Replace (2)Toilets. R X
Goldsmith HQ Rooms, 5th Floor Section 4.16 Water 4.0 qn“ﬂ_a.x” _._._w:mn__: ouma..m
oldsmi " . . ap e toilet seats a
Closets. 17" to 19" to top of Toilet Seat.
Headquarters & Policy o_“_u..n_wM_MM%._ Existing 15" . P $2,190 $500 | "Toilet Seat Riser” will be _Srw”u_mﬂ”a__ ¢
Office ) installed to raise the level P e
to required helght.
Toilet Stall: Men's & s.._oq:m_._ 's Toilet _u_._:zm...a a.mm_m_: m:.n_ as-built Installation was to then
Rooms, 5th Floor Section: 4.17.3 examination required. current standards. if
Goldsmith HQ 0017KAD1 Toilet Stalls. (1) 56"w x 60"L min. Considerations of the buildings substantial ..m:agmmo: Landlord
Headquarters & Policy Leased Exisling §5 1//2" L. 2nd, 3rd & 5th floor structural & mechanical make $2,738 $0 cures the urinals will im -
Office the same condition. up necessary to determine wﬂnvz © _:o q.....w S wi ¢ provemen
proper alterations & costs, rought up to curren
code,
Transportation Drinking Fountain: Corridor Section Replace with new ADAAG
. 0034BMG1|  4.15 Drinking Fountain. 27" min. clear compliant drinking fountain. Cup holder installed at Landlord
Headquarters | Commission e $2,713 $25 .
Office Leased from floor to bottom of apron. Existing fountain location 9/201¢ Improvemnent
10" clear
Dispenser: Men's & Women's Toilet Add (2) dispenser lo comply.
Transporation Rooms Section 4.16.6 Dispensers Work dane by WSDOT staff.
_onw N 0034BM01] Toilet paper dispenser within reach- 36" Relocated to recommended Landlord
Headquarters | Commission e " $109 $109 A
Leased from wall. Existing located on partition location Improvement
Office h
next to door, can't reach,
Transportation Exposed Pipe: Men's & Women's Add (2) insulated protection on )
Headquarters | Commission |COS2BMO1] e Rooms Section 4.19.4 Exposed | lavatory pipes. $217 $217 Added protection to Landlord
Leased L exposed pipes Improvement
Office drain pipes.
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" . Description of Estimated
Facility Non-conforming issue -
R _Improvement Cost
Transportation Accessible Route: Walkway from Patch cracked walkway. .
Headquarters | Commission Srwwwﬂaod Parking Section 4.5 Ground surfaces, Approximately 12" length x 5' $543 $543 _um:.mmm_u m.umﬁ_“_“a placed _Erw”m_ﬂ.“a
Office Shall be stable, fim. Damaged width, vo prove
Telephone: 1st Floor Corridor Section| Move phone down to comply.
0034GF01| 4.31. Highest reach range 48" A.F.F, Access card needed to enter, addressed
Headquarters che Leased forward reach. Existing 60" A.F.F. phone may be necessary for $0 io completed 91112009 operationally
entry, Work done by WSDOT
Elevator: Access to 2nd Floor Section Further as-built considerations Section 407 of ICCIANSI
4.10 Elevators. Existing does not meet & design necessary to estimate A117.1-2003 exempts
Headguarters CPC Q034GFO1|  coveral requirements. Not an ADAAG ahterations & cost. $65,100 so | existing elevators from the Landiord
Leased compliant elevator. current code. Complete Improvement
. narrative from landlord
aiven to Shaum
Headguarters Total $148,788 $1,444
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